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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group E - Open

Nikita Boicuks (2016) -- Southend Diving #17314921

100B 0 1.0 7.5 7.5 8.0     23.0 23.00 23.00  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 7.5 8.5 8.0     24.0 24.00 47.00  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 8.0 7.0 8.0     23.0 23.00 70.00  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 7.5 8.0 8.0     23.5 23.50 93.50  Forward Jump

103B 1 1.7 8.0 8.0 8.5     24.5 41.65 135.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 34.40 169.55  Reverse Dive

11C 3 1.2 7.5 7.0 7.5     22.0 26.40 195.95  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 6.5 7.5 7.0     21.0 29.40 225.35  Back Line Up

10A 3 1.3 6.5 7.0 7.5     21.0 27.30 252.65  Forward Line Up

Benjamin Lavin (2016) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #17637142

100B 0 1.0 8.0 8.0 6.5     22.5 22.50 22.50  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 8.0 8.0 8.5     24.5 24.50 47.00  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 20.50 67.50  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 7.0 7.0 8.5     22.5 22.50 90.00  Forward Jump

401B 1 1.5 6.5 7.0 6.0     19.5 29.25 119.25  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 7.0     19.5 29.25 148.50  Back Dive

10A 3 1.3 6.0 7.0 7.0     20.0 26.00 174.50  Forward Line Up

20A 3 1.4 7.5 7.5 8.0     23.0 32.20 206.70  Back Line Up

11B 3 1.3 7.0 7.5 7.5     22.0 28.60 235.30  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

Christopher Lleshaj (2016) -- Luton Diving Club #18141393

100A 1 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.5     18.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Jump

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 7.0     19.5 33.15 51.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 32.25 83.40  Back Dive

10A 3 1.3 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 22.75 106.15  Forward Line Up

20A 3 1.4 7.5 7.0 7.0     21.5 30.10 136.25  Back Line Up

21C 3 1.3 6.5 7.5 7.0     21.0 27.30 163.55  Back Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 6.0 7.0 6.5     19.5 19.50 183.05  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 8.0 8.5 7.0     23.5 23.50 206.55  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.5     21.5 21.50 228.05  Forward Dive

Austin O’Callaghan (2016) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #17985624

10A 3 1.3 6.0 7.0 7.0     20.0 26.00 26.00  Forward Line Up

11C 3 1.2 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 22.20 48.20  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

21C 3 1.3 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 27.30 75.50  Back Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.5     22.0 22.00 97.50  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 9.0 8.5 8.0     25.5 25.50 123.00  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 8.0     21.0 21.00 144.00  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 16.50 160.50  Forward Jump

401C 1 1.4 8.0 8.5 7.5     24.0 33.60 194.10  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 7.0 7.5 6.5     21.0 33.60 227.70  Reverse Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group E - Open

Zain Shamshudin (2016) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #17637245

100B 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 7.0     18.5 18.50 18.50  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.5     21.5 21.50 40.00  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.0 6.0 7.0     18.0 18.00 58.00  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 6.5 7.5 7.0     21.0 21.00 79.00  Forward Jump

103C 1 1.6 7.5 7.0 7.0     21.5 34.40 113.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 26.40 139.80  Reverse Dive

10A 3 1.3 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 22.75 162.55  Forward Line Up

11B 3 1.3 6.0 7.0 7.0     20.0 26.00 188.55  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 7.0 7.5 7.5     22.0 30.80 219.35  Back Line Up

Hugo Traviss-Turner (2017) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #17849216

100B 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 20.00 20.00  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.5     21.0 21.00 41.00  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 8.5     22.5 22.50 63.50  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 5.5 7.5 7.0     20.0 20.00 83.50  Forward Jump

401B 1 1.5 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 30.00 113.50  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 30.40 143.90  Back Dive

11B 3 1.3 6.5 7.5 7.0     21.0 27.30 171.20  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 20.30 191.50  Back Line Up

21C 3 1.3 6.5 7.0 7.5     21.0 27.30 218.80  Back Tuck Roll

Jenson Lorriman (2017) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #17956677

10A 3 1.3 6.5 7.0 7.5     21.0 27.30 27.30  Forward Line Up

20A 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.0     16.5 23.10 50.40  Back Line Up

21C 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 23.40 73.80  Back Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 8.0 8.0 8.0     24.0 24.00 97.80  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 8.0     21.5 21.50 119.30  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.0 6.0 6.5     17.5 17.50 136.80  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 21.50 158.30  Forward Jump

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 31.45 189.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 28.50 218.25  Back Dive

Abel Zacharias (2016) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #17985738

10A 3 1.3 5.5 5.5 6.5     17.5 22.75 22.75  Forward Line Up

11C 3 1.2 7.5 6.5 6.0     20.0 24.00 46.75  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

21C 3 1.3 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 20.80 67.55  Back Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 8.0 8.0 7.5     23.5 23.50 91.05  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 8.5 8.5 8.0     25.0 25.00 116.05  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 8.0 7.0 7.0     22.0 22.00 138.05  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 17.50 155.55  Forward Jump

401B 1 1.5 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 30.00 185.55  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 29.60 215.15  Reverse Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Group E - Open

Magnus Gilchrist (2016) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #17549279

10A 3 1.3 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 20.15 20.15  Forward Line Up

11C 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 7.0     18.0 21.60 41.75  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 22.40 64.15  Back Line Up

100B 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 20.50 84.65  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 8.0 7.5 7.5     23.0 23.00 107.65  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 8.0 8.5 7.5     24.0 24.00 131.65  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 19.00 150.65  Forward Jump

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 25.90 176.55  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 25.50 202.05  Back Dive

Jamie Randall (2016) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #175491010

100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 5.5     18.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Jump

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.5 5.5     18.0 25.20 43.20  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 22.50 65.70  Back Dive

11C 3 1.2 6.5 5.5 5.5     17.5 21.00 86.70  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 5.0     16.5 23.10 109.80  Back Line Up

21C 3 1.3 7.5 7.5 7.5     22.5 29.25 139.05  Back Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 18.50 157.55  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.0     19.5 19.50 177.05  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.0     19.5 19.50 196.55  Forward Dive

Ryan Drinkall (2017) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #180609611

100A 1 1.0 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 20.00 20.00  Forward Jump

401C 1 1.4 8.0 7.5 6.5     22.0 30.80 50.80  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 6.0 5.0     16.0 24.00 74.80  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 4.0 5.0 5.0     14.0 14.00 88.80  Forward Line Up

10A 3 1.3 5.5 7.5 6.0     19.0 24.70 113.50  Forward Line Up

21C 3 1.3 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 22.75 136.25  Back Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 17.50 153.75  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 7.0 7.5 8.0     22.5 22.50 176.25  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 6.0     16.5 16.50 192.75  Forward Dive

Alex Rudzinskis (2016) -- Shamrock Diving Club #3009619312

100A 1 1.0 7.5 8.0 7.0     22.5 22.50 22.50  Forward Jump

103C 1 1.6 5.0 6.0 5.5     16.5 26.40 48.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 4.5 5.5 4.5     14.5 23.20 72.10  Reverse Dive

10A 3 1.3 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 20.15 92.25  Forward Line Up

11C 3 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 18.60 110.85  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 21.00 131.85  Back Line Up

100B 0 1.0 5.0 6.5 7.5     19.0 19.00 150.85  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.5 7.5 6.5     20.5 20.50 171.35  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 17.00 188.35  Forward Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Group E - Girls

Scarlett Han (2017) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #17849251

100A 1 1.0 8.0 7.5 7.0     22.5 22.50 22.50  Forward Jump

401B 1 1.5 7.5 7.5 7.5     22.5 33.75 56.25  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 8.5 8.5 8.0     25.0 40.00 96.25  Reverse Dive

10A 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 22.75 119.00  Forward Line Up



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group E - Girls

11B 3 1.3 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 24.70 143.70  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 7.5 7.5 8.0     23.0 32.20 175.90  Back Line Up

100B 0 1.0 9.0 9.5 9.0     27.5 27.50 203.40  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 10.0 10.0 10.0     30.0 30.00 233.40  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 10.0 10.0 10.0     30.0 30.00 263.40  Forward Dive

Annabel Hopwood (2017) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #17549312

100B 0 1.0 7.5 6.5 7.5     21.5 21.50 21.50  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 8.0     21.5 21.50 43.00  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 8.5 9.0 8.5     26.0 26.00 69.00  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 9.0 8.0 8.0     25.0 25.00 94.00  Forward Jump

401B 1 1.5 8.0 7.5 7.0     22.5 33.75 127.75  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 9.0 8.5 8.0     25.5 38.25 166.00  Back Dive

10A 3 1.3 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 24.70 190.70  Forward Line Up

20A 3 1.4 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 28.70 219.40  Back Line Up

21C 3 1.3 8.0 8.0 7.0     23.0 29.90 249.30  Back Tuck Roll

Katelyn Kirilova (2016) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #17790633

10A 3 1.3 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 25.35 25.35  Forward Line Up

20A 3 1.4 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 28.70 54.05  Back Line Up

21C 3 1.3 7.0 7.0 7.5     21.5 27.95 82.00  Back Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 10.0 8.0 8.5     26.5 26.50 108.50  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 9.0 9.0 8.5     26.5 26.50 135.00  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 156.00  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 8.0 7.0 6.5     21.5 21.50 177.50  Forward Jump

401B 1 1.5 7.0 6.0 6.5     19.5 29.25 206.75  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 32.00 238.75  Reverse Dive

Alice Fleming (2016) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #17637104

100A 1 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.5     22.0 22.00 22.00  Forward Jump

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 26.40 48.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 28.50 76.90  Back Dive

10A 3 1.3 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 26.00 102.90  Forward Line Up

21C 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 23.40 126.30  Back Tuck Roll

11B 3 1.3 7.5 8.0 7.0     22.5 29.25 155.55  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 10.0 10.0 10.0     30.0 30.00 185.55  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 9.0 8.0 9.0     26.0 26.00 211.55  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 8.0 8.0 8.0     24.0 24.00 235.55  Forward Dive

Phoebe Baker (2016) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #17125055

10A 3 1.3 7.0 7.0 7.5     21.5 27.95 27.95  Forward Line Up

20A 3 1.4 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 29.40 57.35  Back Line Up

11B 3 1.3 7.5 7.5 7.5     22.5 29.25 86.60  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 8.0     22.0 22.00 108.60  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 8.5 8.0 8.0     24.5 24.50 133.10  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.0 6.0 6.5     19.5 19.50 152.60  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 8.0 7.0 7.0     22.0 22.00 174.60  Forward Jump

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 31.45 206.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 4.0 5.0 4.5     13.5 20.25 226.30  Back Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Group E - Girls

Zaira De-Vries (2017) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #17819906

100A 1 1.0 8.0 8.0 7.0     23.0 23.00 23.00  Forward Jump

401C 1 1.4 7.5 7.0 7.0     21.5 30.10 53.10  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 8.0 8.0 7.0     23.0 34.50 87.60  Back Dive

11C 3 1.2 7.5 7.5 7.0     22.0 26.40 114.00  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 22.40 136.40  Back Line Up

21C 3 1.3 6.0 6.5 5.5     18.0 23.40 159.80  Back Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 7.0 6.0 8.0     21.0 21.00 180.80  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 7.5 8.0 8.0     23.5 23.50 204.30  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.5 5.5 8.0     20.0 20.00 224.30  Forward Dive

Blu Anjos (2016) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #17414807

100B 0 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 21.50 21.50  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 10.0 9.0 9.0     28.0 28.00 49.50  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.5 7.0 7.0     21.5 21.50 71.00  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 8.5 7.5 8.0     24.0 24.00 95.00  Forward Jump

401B 1 1.5 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 21.75 116.75  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 8.0 8.0 8.0     24.0 38.40 155.15  Reverse Dive

10B 3 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 173.15  Forward Line Up

20A 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 23.80 196.95  Back Line Up

11B 3 1.3 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 26.65 223.60  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

Ella Suckling (2016) -- Southend Diving #17314748

100A 1 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.5     21.0 21.00 21.00  Forward Jump

103C 1 1.6 6.0 7.0 7.0     20.0 32.00 53.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 4.5 6.0 5.5     16.0 24.00 77.00  Back Dive

11C 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 23.40 100.40  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

21C 3 1.3 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 27.30 127.70  Back Tuck Roll

10A 3 1.3 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 26.00 153.70  Forward Line Up

100B 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 173.20  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 9.0 10.0 9.0     28.0 28.00 201.20  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 20.50 221.70  Forward Dive

Freya Cawood (2016) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #17907029

10B 3 1.0 5.5 6.0 5.0     16.5 16.50 16.50  Forward Line Up

10A 3 1.3 5.5 6.0 5.0     16.5 21.45 37.95  Forward Line Up

20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 25.20 63.15  Back Line Up

100B 0 1.0 7.5 7.5 7.5     22.5 22.50 85.65  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 9.0 8.0 8.5     25.5 25.50 111.15  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 20.50 131.65  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 152.65  Forward Jump

401B 1 1.5 7.5 6.5 6.5     20.5 30.75 183.40  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 9.0 7.5 7.0     23.5 37.60 221.00  Reverse Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Group E - Girls

Amelia Crossley (2017) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #176370810

100A 1 1.0 7.5 8.0 6.5     22.0 22.00 22.00  Forward Jump

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 27.20 49.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 7.0 6.0 6.0     19.0 28.50 77.70  Back Dive

10A 3 1.3 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 21.45 99.15  Forward Line Up

20A 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 23.80 122.95  Back Line Up

11B 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 23.40 146.35  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 8.5 9.0 9.0     26.5 26.50 172.85  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 7.5 9.0 9.0     25.5 25.50 198.35  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 19.00 217.35  Forward Dive

Charlotte Wilkinson (2016) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #176371511

100B 0 1.0 7.5 7.0 7.0     21.5 21.50 21.50  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 8.5 7.5 8.5     24.5 24.50 46.00  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 64.00  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 17.50 81.50  Forward Jump

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.5 7.0     19.5 29.25 110.75  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 10.0 8.5 8.5     27.0 40.50 151.25  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 7.0 7.0 8.0     22.0 22.00 173.25  Forward Line Up

10A 3 1.3 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 20.80 194.05  Forward Line Up

21C 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 22.75 216.80  Back Tuck Roll

Imogen Rodenhurst (2017) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #183028412

100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 19.50  Forward Jump

401C 1 1.4 5.5 6.5 6.5     18.5 25.90 45.40  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 7.0 7.5 6.0     20.5 30.75 76.15  Back Dive

11C 3 1.2 6.5 7.0 5.0     18.5 22.20 98.35  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 20.30 118.65  Back Line Up

21C 3 1.3 4.5 4.5 4.5     13.5 17.55 136.20  Back Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 8.0 8.5 8.0     24.5 24.50 160.70  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 8.0 9.0 8.0     25.0 25.00 185.70  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 8.0 7.0 6.5     21.5 21.50 207.20  Forward Dive

Poppy Dixon (2017) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #178491613

100B 0 1.0 8.0 7.0 7.0     22.0 22.00 22.00  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 7.5 8.0 8.0     23.5 23.50 45.50  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.5 8.0 7.0     22.5 22.50 68.00  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 5.5 6.5 6.5     18.5 18.50 86.50  Forward Jump

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 27.00 113.50  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5     13.5 21.60 135.10  Reverse Dive

10A 3 1.3 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 21.45 156.55  Forward Line Up

20A 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.0     16.5 23.10 179.65  Back Line Up

11B 3 1.3 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 24.70 204.35  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group E - Girls

Bella-Grace Oakes (2017) -- Sandwell Diving Club #179761414

100A 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 20.00 20.00  Forward Jump

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 24.50 44.50  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 6.0     16.5 24.75 69.25  Back Dive

10A 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 22.75 92.00  Forward Line Up

11C 3 1.2 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 24.60 116.60  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 24.50 141.10  Back Line Up

100B 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 7.0     19.5 19.50 160.60  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 7.0 8.0 8.0     23.0 23.00 183.60  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 7.5     20.0 20.00 203.60  Forward Dive

Emily Dunn (2016) -- Sandwell Diving Club #177632715

11C 3 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 24.50 42.50  Back Line Up

21C 3 1.3 6.5 7.0 6.0     19.5 25.35 67.85  Back Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 7.0     19.0 19.00 86.85  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 7.5 8.0 7.0     22.5 22.50 109.35  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.5 6.5 7.0     19.0 19.00 128.35  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 6.0 7.5 7.0     20.5 20.50 148.85  Forward Jump

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 27.00 175.85  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 27.20 203.05  Back Dive

Ines Hernandez Chmurowicz (2017) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #178519216

100A 1 1.0 6.0 7.0 6.5     19.5 19.50 19.50  Forward Jump

101C 1 1.2 4.5 5.0 4.5     14.0 16.80 36.30  Forward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 27.20 63.50  Back Dive

10A 3 1.3 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 20.80 84.30  Forward Line Up

11C 3 1.2 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 21.00 105.30  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 5.5 6.5 5.0     17.0 23.80 129.10  Back Line Up

100B 0 1.0 7.0 8.0 7.0     22.0 22.00 151.10  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 9.0 9.5 9.0     27.5 27.50 178.60  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.0 9.0 7.5     23.5 23.50 202.10  Forward Dive

Lily Piggott-Hague (2016) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #175493717

100B 0 1.0 4.5 6.0 6.0     16.5 16.50 16.50  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 7.0     18.5 18.50 35.00  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 18.50 53.50  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 5.5 7.0 6.5     19.0 19.00 72.50  Forward Jump

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 28.50 101.00  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 7.5 8.0 7.0     22.5 33.75 134.75  Back Dive

10A 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 22.75 157.50  Forward Line Up

11C 3 1.2 6.5 6.0 7.0     19.5 23.40 180.90  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

21C 3 1.3 5.5 5.5 4.5     15.5 20.15 201.05  Back Tuck Roll

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group E - Girls

Freyja Mundy (2016) -- Star Diving Club Guildford #172782518

10A 3 1.3 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 22.10 22.10  Forward Line Up

20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 21.70 43.80  Back Line Up

21C 3 1.3 5.5 6.0 5.0     16.5 21.45 65.25  Back Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 8.0 9.0 8.0     25.0 25.00 90.25  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 8.0 9.0 9.0     26.0 26.00 116.25  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 18.50 134.75  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 6.5 8.0 8.0     22.5 22.50 157.25  Forward Jump

101C 1 1.2 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 25.20 182.45  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 3.5 3.5 3.5     10.5 15.75 198.20  Back Dive

Eden Beresford (2016) -- Sandwell Diving Club #178598119

11C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 21.00 21.00  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 21.00 42.00  Back Line Up

21C 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 7.0     19.0 24.70 66.70  Back Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 19.00 85.70  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 7.5 8.0 7.5     23.0 23.00 108.70  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 4.0 5.0 6.0     15.0 15.00 123.70  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 4.5 6.0 5.0     15.5 15.50 139.20  Forward Jump

401C 1 1.4 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 28.70 167.90  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 5.5 5.5     15.5 24.80 192.70  Reverse Dive

Mae Mulholland (2016) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #175490320

10A 3 1.3 5.5 5.5 6.5     17.5 22.75 22.75  Forward Line Up

20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 21.00 43.75  Back Line Up

21C 3 1.3 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 19.50 63.25  Back Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 7.0     19.0 19.00 82.25  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 8.0 8.5 8.0     24.5 24.50 106.75  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.5     21.0 21.00 127.75  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 6.0 7.0 7.0     20.0 20.00 147.75  Forward Jump

401C 1 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.5     18.0 25.20 172.95  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 5.0 4.0     13.0 19.50 192.45  Back Dive

Daisy Durkin (2017) -- Darlington ASC #180584121

100A 1 1.0 8.0 8.0 7.5     23.5 23.50 23.50  Forward Jump

103C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.5     13.0 20.80 44.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 21.75 66.05  Back Dive

10A 3 1.3 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 26.65 92.70  Forward Line Up

11C 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 22.80 115.50  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

21C 3 1.3 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 18.85 134.35  Back Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 5.5 7.0 7.0     19.5 19.50 153.85  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 173.35  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 18.50 191.85  Forward Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

https://www.diverecorder.co.uk Page 8 / 56 18:54,  06 December 2025



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group E - Girls

Darcie Stubbs (2016) -- Sandwell Diving Club #182950922

11C 3 1.2 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 18.60 18.60  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 21.00 39.60  Back Line Up

21C 3 1.3 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 20.80 60.40  Back Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 7.0     19.5 19.50 79.90  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.5     21.5 21.50 101.40  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.0 6.0 6.5     17.5 17.50 118.90  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 6.0 7.5 7.0     20.5 20.50 139.40  Forward Jump

101C 1 1.2 8.0 8.0 8.0     24.0 28.80 168.20  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 20.00 188.20  Back Line Up

Poppy Mackie (2017) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #175491823

10A 3 1.3 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 22.10 22.10  Forward Line Up

11C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 21.00 43.10  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 25.20 68.30  Back Line Up

100B 0 1.0 4.0 6.0 6.5     16.5 16.50 84.80  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 18.50 103.30  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 6.0     16.5 16.50 119.80  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 8.0 8.0 7.0     23.0 23.00 142.80  Forward Jump

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 24.50 167.30  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 5.0 4.0     13.0 19.50 186.80  Back Dive

Isabella Walker (2016) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #178727624

100B 0 1.0 4.0 6.0 5.5     15.5 15.50 15.50  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 7.5 8.0 8.0     23.5 23.50 39.00  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 17.50 56.50  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 5.0 6.0 5.5     16.5 16.50 73.00  Forward Jump

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 23.80 96.80  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 27.75 124.55  Back Dive

10A 3 1.3 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 21.45 146.00  Forward Line Up

10B 3 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 17.50 163.50  Forward Line Up

20A 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 5.0     16.5 23.10 186.60  Back Line Up

Esme Yau (2016) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #176372725

100B 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 7.0     19.5 19.50 19.50  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 7.0     19.5 19.50 39.00  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 19.00 58.00  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 5.5 6.5 6.0     18.0 18.00 76.00  Forward Jump

401C 1 1.4 3.5 5.0 4.5     13.0 18.20 94.20  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 21.75 115.95  Back Dive

10A 3 1.3 5.0 5.0 6.0     16.0 20.80 136.75  Forward Line Up

10B 3 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 157.75  Forward Line Up

21C 3 1.3 7.0 7.5 6.5     21.0 27.30 185.05  Back Tuck Roll

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group E - Girls

Evelyn Groves (2017) -- City of Bradford Esprit #175006126

100B 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 7.5     20.0 20.00 20.00  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 7.5 8.0 8.0     23.5 23.50 43.50  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 7.5     21.0 21.00 64.50  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 4.0 4.5 4.5     13.0 13.00 77.50  Forward Jump

401C 1 1.4 4.5 5.0 4.5     14.0 19.60 97.10  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 5.0 4.5     14.0 21.00 118.10  Back Dive

10A 3 1.3 6.0 7.0 5.5     18.5 24.05 142.15  Forward Line Up

20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 4.5     15.0 21.00 163.15  Back Line Up

21C 3 1.3 6.0 5.5 5.0     16.5 21.45 184.60  Back Tuck Roll

Emmie McDonough (2016) -- City of Bradford Esprit #178092327

100B 0 1.0 5.0 6.5 6.0     17.5 17.50 17.50  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 7.0     19.5 19.50 37.00  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 17.50 54.50  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 73.00  Forward Jump

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 21.00 94.00  Inward Dive

20A 1 1.0 7.0 7.5 8.0     22.5 22.50 116.50  Back Line Up

11C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 21.00 137.50  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 21.00 158.50  Back Line Up

21C 3 1.3 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 24.70 183.20  Back Tuck Roll

Ada Bamford (2017) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #176371828

100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 19.50  Forward Jump

401C 1 1.4 6.0 7.0 5.5     18.5 25.90 45.40  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 27.00 72.40  Back Dive

10A 3 1.3 4.5 4.5 5.0     14.0 18.20 90.60  Forward Line Up

10B 3 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 16.00 106.60  Forward Line Up

21C 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 5.0     17.0 22.10 128.70  Back Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 5.5 7.5 7.5     20.5 20.50 149.20  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 167.70  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 4.5 5.0 5.5     15.0 15.00 182.70  Forward Dive

Isabella Ng (2016) -- Star Diving Club Guildford #174741429

100A 1 1.0 5.5 6.5 6.0     18.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Jump

101C 1 1.2 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 17.40 35.40  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 28.50 63.90  Back Dive

11C 3 1.2 5.5 5.0 4.5     15.0 18.00 81.90  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

21C 3 1.3 4.0 4.0 4.5     12.5 16.25 98.15  Back Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 20.30 118.45  Back Line Up

100B 0 1.0 6.0 7.0 6.5     19.5 19.50 137.95  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 9.0 9.0 9.0     27.0 27.00 164.95  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 4.5 6.0 6.0     16.5 16.50 181.45  Forward Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group E - Girls

Nancy Piddock (2017) -- Sandwell Diving Club #182950530

100B 0 1.0 5.5 7.0 6.5     19.0 19.00 19.00  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 20.00 39.00  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 6.0     16.5 16.50 55.50  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 5.0 6.5 6.5     18.0 18.00 73.50  Forward Jump

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 18.00 91.50  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 5.0 5.0     14.0 21.00 112.50  Back Dive

11C 3 1.2 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 17.40 129.90  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 20.30 150.20  Back Line Up

21C 3 1.3 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 25.35 175.55  Back Tuck Roll

Myah Armstrong (2016) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #176371631

10A 3 1.3 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 19.50 19.50  Forward Line Up

10B 3 1.0 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 17.00 36.50  Forward Line Up

20A 3 1.4 4.5 4.5 4.0     13.0 18.20 54.70  Back Line Up

100B 0 1.0 6.5 8.0 7.5     22.0 22.00 76.70  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 8.0 8.0 8.0     24.0 24.00 100.70  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 17.00 117.70  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 137.20  Forward Jump

101B 1 1.3 5.0 6.0 5.0     16.0 20.80 158.00  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 2.0 2.0 2.0     6.0 9.00 167.00  Back Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Group C - Open

Elliot Callan (2012) -- City of Bradford Esprit #17119661

100A 1 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 17.50 17.50  Forward Jump

103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 29.75 47.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 1 1.7 4.0 4.0 5.0     13.0 22.10 69.35  Reverse Dive

10A 3 1.3 9.5 10.0 10.0     29.5 38.35 107.70  Forward Line Up

11C 3 1.2 9.0 8.5 9.0     26.5 31.80 139.50  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 7.5 7.0 8.0     22.5 31.50 171.00  Back Line Up

100B 0 1.0 9.0 9.0 7.5     25.5 25.50 196.50  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 9.0 8.5 8.5     26.0 26.00 222.50  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 8.0 7.5 7.0     22.5 22.50 245.00  Forward Dive

Tadhg Smyth (2012) -- Shamrock Diving Club #300884902

100B 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 18.50  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 7.5 6.5 7.0     21.0 21.00 39.50  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.5 6.5 6.0     18.0 18.00 57.50  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 6.5 7.5 7.0     21.0 21.00 78.50  Forward Jump

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 30.60 109.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 8.0 7.0 6.5     21.5 34.40 143.50  Back Dive

10A 3 1.3 8.0 8.5 8.0     24.5 31.85 175.35  Forward Line Up

11B 3 1.3 10.0 10.0 10.0     30.0 39.00 214.35  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

21C 3 1.3 7.0 6.5 6.0     19.5 25.35 239.70  Back Tuck Roll



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group C - Open

Cooper Macdonald (2012) -- Aberdeen Diving Club #900460313

10A 3 1.3 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 26.65 26.65  Forward Line Up

11C 3 1.2 7.5 7.0 7.0     21.5 25.80 52.45  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

21C 3 1.3 7.0 9.0 8.0     24.0 31.20 83.65  Back Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 103.15  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 8.0 7.5 7.5     23.0 23.00 126.15  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 19.00 145.15  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 9.0 9.0 8.0     26.0 26.00 171.15  Forward Jump

103C 1 1.6 7.0 6.0 6.5     19.5 31.20 202.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.0 6.0 5.5     16.5 26.40 228.75  Back Dive

Filip Sied (2012) -- City of Bradford Esprit #17809254

100A 1 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 21.00  Forward Jump

103C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 28.00 49.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 7.5 7.0 6.5     21.0 33.60 82.60  Reverse Dive

11C 3 1.2 7.5 8.0 7.5     23.0 27.60 110.20  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 26.60 136.80  Back Line Up

21C 3 1.3 6.5 6.0 7.0     19.5 25.35 162.15  Back Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 6.0 7.0 6.5     19.5 19.50 181.65  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 7.0     19.5 19.50 201.15  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 220.65  Forward Dive

Kyle Walls (2012) -- Aberdeen Diving Club #900483535

100A 1 1.0 7.0 7.0 6.0     20.0 20.00 20.00  Forward Jump

103C 1 1.6 7.0 6.0 6.0     19.0 30.40 50.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.5     15.0 24.00 74.40  Back Dive

10A 3 1.3 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 25.35 99.75  Forward Line Up

11C 3 1.2 8.0 8.0 7.0     23.0 27.60 127.35  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

21C 3 1.3 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 26.65 154.00  Back Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 20.00 174.00  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 7.5 8.0 8.0     23.5 23.50 197.50  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 8.0 7.0 7.5     22.5 22.50 220.00  Forward Dive

Layton Cook (2012) -- City of Bradford Esprit #16724836

100A 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 17.00 17.00  Forward Jump

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 24.75 41.75  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.5     12.5 18.75 60.50  Back Dive

10A 3 1.3 9.0 8.5 7.5     25.0 32.50 93.00  Forward Line Up

11C 3 1.2 8.5 8.5 8.0     25.0 30.00 123.00  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

21C 3 1.3 9.5 9.5 8.5     27.5 35.75 158.75  Back Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 6.0 7.0 7.0     20.0 20.00 178.75  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 20.00 198.75  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 20.50 219.25  Forward Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group C - Open

Ben Fennemore (2012) -- Luton Diving Club #15227297

100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 17.50 17.50  Forward Jump

103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 5.0     16.5 28.05 45.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.0     16.5 26.40 71.95  Reverse Dive

10A 3 1.3 7.5 7.0 7.5     22.0 28.60 100.55  Forward Line Up

11C 3 1.2 7.0 7.0 7.5     21.5 25.80 126.35  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 26.60 152.95  Back Line Up

100B 0 1.0 8.5 8.5 7.0     24.0 24.00 176.95  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 196.45  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 19.00 215.45  Forward Dive

William Roberts (2013) -- Burscough Diving Club #17508978

100B 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 17.50 17.50  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 7.0     19.5 19.50 37.00  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 20.00 57.00  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 8.0 7.0 8.5     23.5 23.50 80.50  Forward Jump

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.0 5.5     18.0 30.60 111.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 3.5 4.5 4.0     12.0 19.20 130.30  Reverse Dive

11B 3 1.3 7.0 7.0 6.0     20.0 26.00 156.30  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 6.5 4.5 6.0     17.0 23.80 180.10  Back Line Up

21C 3 1.3 7.5 7.0 7.0     21.5 27.95 208.05  Back Tuck Roll

Jayden Burr (2012) -- Luton Diving Club #15838329

100B 0 1.0 5.5 6.5 6.0     18.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 18.50 36.50  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 56.00  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 74.50  Forward Jump

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 6.0     16.0 27.20 101.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.0     16.5 26.40 128.10  Reverse Dive

10A 3 1.3 7.5 6.5 6.5     20.5 26.65 154.75  Forward Line Up

20A 3 1.4 6.5 5.5 6.0     18.0 25.20 179.95  Back Line Up

21C 3 1.3 7.5 7.5 6.5     21.5 27.95 207.90  Back Tuck Roll

Oscar Shelton (2013) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #183028510

100B 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.5     17.5 17.50 17.50  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 19.00 36.50  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.0 6.0 5.5     16.5 16.50 53.00  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 17.00 70.00  Forward Jump

103C 1 1.6 7.0 6.0 5.5     18.5 29.60 99.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

20A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.0     17.0 17.00 116.60  Back Line Up

10A 3 1.3 7.5 7.0 7.5     22.0 28.60 145.20  Forward Line Up

11C 3 1.2 9.0 9.0 9.0     27.0 32.40 177.60  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 7.5 6.5 6.5     20.5 28.70 206.30  Back Line Up

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group C - Open

Lucas Grisaffi (2013) -- Luton Diving Club #164924311

10A 3 1.3 8.0 8.0 8.0     24.0 31.20 31.20  Forward Line Up

20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 6.0     16.5 23.10 54.30  Back Line Up

21C 3 1.3 6.5 5.5 6.0     18.0 23.40 77.70  Back Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 7.0     19.0 19.00 96.70  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.5     21.0 21.00 117.70  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 136.20  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 7.0 8.0 7.0     22.0 22.00 158.20  Forward Jump

103C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.5     12.5 20.00 178.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 24.00 202.20  Back Dive

Isaac Wass (2012) -- Harrogate District Diving Club #160746512

10A 3 1.3 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 25.35 25.35  Forward Line Up

20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 26.60 51.95  Back Line Up

11B 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 23.40 75.35  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 6.0     16.5 16.50 91.85  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 111.35  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 5.5     18.0 18.00 129.35  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 147.35  Forward Jump

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 27.75 175.10  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 4.0 5.0     14.0 22.40 197.50  Reverse Dive

Ian Smith (2013) -- Sandwell Diving Club #141635713

100B 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 7.0     18.5 18.50 18.50  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 20.00 38.50  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.0 6.0 6.0     17.0 17.00 55.50  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 5.0 6.0 5.0     16.0 16.00 71.50  Forward Jump

103C 1 1.6 6.0 5.0 4.5     15.5 24.80 96.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 24.80 121.10  Back Dive

10A 3 1.3 6.5 5.5 6.0     18.0 23.40 144.50  Forward Line Up

11C 3 1.2 7.0 6.5 6.0     19.5 23.40 167.90  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

21C 3 1.3 7.5 6.5 6.5     20.5 26.65 194.55  Back Tuck Roll

Finlay Reeves (2012) -- City of Bradford Esprit #182928914

10A 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 23.40 23.40  Forward Line Up

11C 3 1.2 6.0 6.5 5.5     18.0 21.60 45.00  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

21C 3 1.3 5.0 6.5 5.5     17.0 22.10 67.10  Back Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 16.00 83.10  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 6.0     16.5 16.50 99.60  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 16.50 116.10  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 15.50 131.60  Forward Jump

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 6.0     16.5 26.40 158.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

20A 1 1.0 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 20.50 178.50  Back Line Up

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

https://www.diverecorder.co.uk Page 14 / 56 18:54,  06 December 2025



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group C - Open

Finlay Anderson (2012) -- Sandwell Diving Club #180340315

100B 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 17.00 17.00  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 5.0 6.0 6.5     17.5 17.50 34.50  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 16.50 51.00  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 5.0 6.0 5.5     16.5 16.50 67.50  Forward Jump

103C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.5     14.0 22.40 89.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 3.0 3.0 3.0     9.0 14.40 104.30  Reverse Dive

10A 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 24.05 128.35  Forward Line Up

11C 3 1.2 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 25.20 153.55  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 23.80 177.35  Back Line Up

Adam Sargood (2013) -- Havering Cormorants DC #174252416

100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Jump

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 23.25 41.25  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 2.5 3.0 2.5     8.0 12.00 53.25  Back Dive

11C 3 1.2 8.5 7.5 7.5     23.5 28.20 81.45  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 24.50 105.95  Back Line Up

10A 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 23.40 129.35  Forward Line Up

100B 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 6.0     16.0 16.00 145.35  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.5     18.0 18.00 163.35  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 4.5 4.5 4.5     13.5 13.50 176.85  Forward Dive

Oliver Thompson (2013) -- Sunderland City Dive Team #181073917

10B 3 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 16.50 16.50  Forward Line Up

10A 3 1.3 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 24.05 40.55  Forward Line Up

20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 21.00 61.55  Back Line Up

100B 0 1.0 4.0 4.0 4.5     12.5 12.50 74.05  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 4.0 4.5 4.5     13.0 13.00 87.05  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 3.5 4.0 4.5     12.0 12.00 99.05  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 4.0 4.0 3.5     11.5 11.50 110.55  Forward Jump

101C 1 1.2 4.5 4.0 4.0     12.5 15.00 125.55  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 16.00 141.55  Back Line Up

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Group C - Girls

Ava Smith (2012) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #18042601

100B 0 1.0 7.0 6.0 7.0     20.0 20.00 20.00  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.5     22.0 22.00 42.00  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 61.50  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 7.0 7.0 6.0     20.0 20.00 81.50  Forward Jump

103C 1 1.6 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 33.60 115.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 6.0 7.0 7.0     20.0 30.00 145.10  Back Dive

10A 3 1.3 10.0 9.5 10.0     29.5 38.35 183.45  Forward Line Up

20A 3 1.4 7.5 7.0 7.0     21.5 30.10 213.55  Back Line Up

11B 3 1.3 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 26.65 240.20  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group C - Girls

Sophia Wright (2013) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #16954532

100A 1 1.0 7.5 7.0 7.0     21.5 21.50 21.50  Forward Jump

103C 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.0     16.5 26.40 47.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 6.0 7.0 6.5     19.5 29.25 77.15  Back Dive

10A 3 1.3 7.5 7.0 7.5     22.0 28.60 105.75  Forward Line Up

10B 3 1.0 7.0 6.0 8.0     21.0 21.00 126.75  Forward Line Up

20A 3 1.4 8.0 8.0 8.0     24.0 33.60 160.35  Back Line Up

100B 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 7.0     18.0 18.00 178.35  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 8.5 8.5 8.0     25.0 25.00 203.35  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.5 7.0 7.5     22.0 22.00 225.35  Forward Dive

Sophia Smith (2012) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #15796553

10A 3 1.3 6.5 6.0 7.0     19.5 25.35 25.35  Forward Line Up

10B 3 1.0 6.5 7.5 6.5     20.5 20.50 45.85  Forward Line Up

21C 3 1.3 8.5 8.5 7.5     24.5 31.85 77.70  Back Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 97.20  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.0 7.0 6.5     19.5 19.50 116.70  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 7.0     19.5 19.50 136.20  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 7.0 7.5 6.0     20.5 20.50 156.70  Forward Jump

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 5.5     18.0 30.60 187.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 7.5 8.5 7.0     23.0 34.50 221.80  Back Dive

Saffron Churchus (2013) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #16953874

10A 3 1.3 5.5 6.0 6.5     18.0 23.40 23.40  Forward Line Up

11C 3 1.2 9.5 9.0 9.0     27.5 33.00 56.40  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

21C 3 1.3 7.0 6.5 5.5     19.0 24.70 81.10  Back Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 99.10  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.0 7.0 6.5     19.5 19.50 118.60  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 17.00 135.60  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 8.0 8.0 7.5     23.5 23.50 159.10  Forward Jump

103C 1 1.6 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 32.80 191.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 29.60 221.50  Reverse Dive

Leah Holt (2012) -- Sandwell Diving Club #05

100A 1 1.0 4.5 4.5 6.5     15.5 15.50 15.50  Forward Jump

103B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 29.75 45.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 7.5 8.5 7.0     23.0 36.80 82.05  Reverse Dive

10A 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 23.40 105.45  Forward Line Up

11C 3 1.2 8.0 7.5 8.0     23.5 28.20 133.65  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

21C 3 1.3 8.0 7.5 7.5     23.0 29.90 163.55  Back Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 181.55  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 18.50 200.05  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 20.50 220.55  Forward Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group C - Girls

Felicity Bakewell (2013) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #06

100B 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 15.00 15.00  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 16.50 31.50  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 20.50 52.00  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 7.0 8.0 5.5     20.5 20.50 72.50  Forward Jump

401B 1 1.5 7.5 7.0 7.0     21.5 32.25 104.75  Inward Dive

20A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 122.75  Back Line Up

10A 3 1.3 10.0 10.0 10.0     30.0 39.00 161.75  Forward Line Up

11C 3 1.2 7.0 7.0 8.0     22.0 26.40 188.15  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 7.5 8.0 7.0     22.5 31.50 219.65  Back Line Up

Rowan Cumming (2012) -- Aberdeen Diving Club #900319217

100A 1 1.0 7.0 4.5 6.0     17.5 17.50 17.50  Forward Jump

103C 1 1.6 7.0 7.5 6.0     20.5 32.80 50.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.0 4.0 5.0     14.0 21.00 71.30  Back Dive

10A 3 1.3 8.5 8.5 8.0     25.0 32.50 103.80  Forward Line Up

11C 3 1.2 7.5 7.5 8.0     23.0 27.60 131.40  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 7.0 7.0 7.5     21.5 30.10 161.50  Back Line Up

100B 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 179.50  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 18.50 198.00  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 19.00 217.00  Forward Dive

Aowyn Wrigley (2013) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #17985798

10A 3 1.3 7.5 6.5 6.0     20.0 26.00 26.00  Forward Line Up

11C 3 1.2 8.5 9.0 9.0     26.5 31.80 57.80  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

21C 3 1.3 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 22.75 80.55  Back Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 98.55  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 17.00 115.55  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 21.50 137.05  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 155.05  Forward Jump

103C 1 1.6 6.5 7.5 7.0     21.0 33.60 188.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 24.00 212.65  Back Dive

Lara Cushway (2012) -- Star Diving Club Guildford #16131109

100A 1 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.5     18.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Jump

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 6.5     17.5 29.75 47.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 25.60 73.35  Reverse Dive

10A 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 24.05 97.40  Forward Line Up

11C 3 1.2 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 24.60 122.00  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

21C 3 1.3 5.5 6.5 6.0     18.0 23.40 145.40  Back Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 166.40  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 8.0 7.5 7.5     23.0 23.00 189.40  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.5 6.5 7.0     21.0 21.00 210.40  Forward Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group C - Girls

Poppy Coxon (2013) -- Havering Cormorants DC #173962410

100B 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 20.00 20.00  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 20.50 40.50  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 20.00 60.50  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 16.50 77.00  Forward Jump

401B 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 8.0     19.5 29.25 106.25  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 27.75 134.00  Back Dive

10A 3 1.3 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 22.75 156.75  Forward Line Up

20A 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 24.50 181.25  Back Line Up

11C 3 1.2 9.0 7.0 7.0     23.0 27.60 208.85  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

Emmie Swan (2012) -- Harrogate District Diving Club #164663311

10A 3 1.3 7.5 7.0 7.0     21.5 27.95 27.95  Forward Line Up

20A 3 1.4 6.5 7.5 7.0     21.0 29.40 57.35  Back Line Up

21C 3 1.3 8.0 7.0 8.0     23.0 29.90 87.25  Back Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 5.5 6.5 6.0     18.0 18.00 105.25  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 123.25  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 17.50 140.75  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.5     18.0 18.00 158.75  Forward Jump

401B 1 1.5 6.0 7.0 6.0     19.0 28.50 187.25  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 5.0     14.0 21.00 208.25  Back Dive

Bianca Mattioli (2012) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #168821912

100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 18.50 18.50  Forward Jump

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 6.5     16.5 26.40 44.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 30.00 74.90  Back Dive

10A 3 1.3 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 24.70 99.60  Forward Line Up

11C 3 1.2 8.0 7.5 7.5     23.0 27.60 127.20  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 26.60 153.80  Back Line Up

100B 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 17.00 170.80  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 20.50 191.30  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 16.50 207.80  Forward Dive

Isla Maitland (2012) -- Burscough Diving Club #168685313

100B 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 20.00 20.00  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 19.00 39.00  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 17.00 56.00  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 5.5 5.0 6.5     17.0 17.00 73.00  Forward Jump

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 6.0     16.5 28.05 101.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 24.80 125.85  Back Dive

11B 3 1.3 7.0 6.0 7.0     20.0 26.00 151.85  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 7.5 7.0 6.5     21.0 29.40 181.25  Back Line Up

21C 3 1.3 7.0 6.0 7.0     20.0 26.00 207.25  Back Tuck Roll

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group C - Girls

Brooke Gillespie (2013) -- Aberdeen Diving Club #9004850714

100B 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 20.00 20.00  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 8.0 7.5 7.5     23.0 23.00 43.00  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 20.00 63.00  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 20.50 83.50  Forward Jump

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.0 6.0     16.5 23.10 106.60  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 3.5 3.0 4.5     11.0 16.50 123.10  Back Dive

11C 3 1.2 6.5 6.0 7.0     19.5 23.40 146.50  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 28.70 175.20  Back Line Up

21C 3 1.3 8.0 8.0 8.0     24.0 31.20 206.40  Back Tuck Roll

Eleanor Huggins (2013) -- City of Bradford Esprit #175006615

100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Jump

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 22.50 40.50  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 4.5     15.0 22.50 63.00  Back Dive

10A 3 1.3 7.0 6.5 8.0     21.5 27.95 90.95  Forward Line Up

20A 3 1.4 7.0 7.5 7.5     22.0 30.80 121.75  Back Line Up

21C 3 1.3 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 24.70 146.45  Back Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 19.00 165.45  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 184.95  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 18.50 203.45  Forward Dive

Poppy Earnshaw (2012) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #171250316

100B 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 21.00  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.5     22.0 22.00 43.00  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 64.00  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 85.00  Forward Jump

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 25.50 110.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.5     12.5 18.75 129.25  Back Dive

10A 3 1.3 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 26.65 155.90  Forward Line Up

10B 3 1.0 7.0 7.0 6.0     20.0 20.00 175.90  Forward Line Up

20A 3 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 27.30 203.20  Back Line Up

Ruth Carney (2013) -- Sunderland City Dive Team #160058017

100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 18.50 18.50  Forward Jump

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 33.15 51.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 1 1.7 4.5 5.5 5.5     15.5 26.35 78.00  Reverse Dive

10B 3 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 96.50  Forward Line Up

21C 3 1.3 7.5 7.5 7.0     22.0 28.60 125.10  Back Tuck Roll

10A 3 1.3 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 26.00 151.10  Forward Line Up

100B 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 16.00 167.10  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 16.50 183.60  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 16.00 199.60  Forward Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group C - Girls

Katherine Waites (2012) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #152771318

100B 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 19.50  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 39.00  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 57.00  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 6.5 7.0 4.0     17.5 17.50 74.50  Forward Jump

103C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 28.00 102.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

20A 1 1.0 5.5 4.5 5.5     15.5 15.50 118.00  Back Line Up

10A 3 1.3 8.0 7.5 6.5     22.0 28.60 146.60  Forward Line Up

11C 3 1.2 8.5 8.0 7.5     24.0 28.80 175.40  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

21C 3 1.3 5.5 6.5 5.5     17.5 22.75 198.15  Back Tuck Roll

Lauren Thomson (2012) -- Aberdeen Diving Club #9004975119

10A 3 1.3 7.5 8.0 7.0     22.5 29.25 29.25  Forward Line Up

20A 3 1.4 7.0 6.5 5.5     19.0 26.60 55.85  Back Line Up

21C 3 1.3 6.5 6.5 5.5     18.5 24.05 79.90  Back Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 20.00 99.90  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 19.00 118.90  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 18.50 137.40  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 5.5 6.0 5.0     16.5 16.50 153.90  Forward Jump

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.0 7.0     19.0 26.60 180.50  Inward Dive

20A 1 1.0 6.0 5.0 6.0     17.0 17.00 197.50  Back Line Up

Elowen Swann (2013) -- Corby Steel Diving Club #170051720

10A 3 1.3 7.0 6.0 6.5     19.5 25.35 25.35  Forward Line Up

20A 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 24.50 49.85  Back Line Up

21C 3 1.3 5.5 6.0 5.0     16.5 21.45 71.30  Back Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 17.50 88.80  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 8.0 8.0 8.0     24.0 24.00 112.80  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 131.30  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 6.0 5.0 5.0     16.0 16.00 147.30  Forward Jump

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 21.70 169.00  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 25.50 194.50  Back Dive

Eleanor Ford (2012) -- Luton Diving Club #180006521

100B 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 19.00 19.00  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 38.50  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 17.00 55.50  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 15.50 71.00  Forward Jump

103C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 23.20 94.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.5 4.5 6.5     16.5 24.75 118.95  Back Dive

10A 3 1.3 6.0 5.5 6.5     18.0 23.40 142.35  Forward Line Up

11C 3 1.2 7.0 6.0 7.0     20.0 24.00 166.35  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

21C 3 1.3 7.0 7.0 7.5     21.5 27.95 194.30  Back Tuck Roll

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group C - Girls

Evelyn Collinson (2013) -- Havering Cormorants DC #170065922

100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Jump

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 24.00 42.00  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 22.50 64.50  Back Dive

10A 3 1.3 6.0 6.5 5.5     18.0 23.40 87.90  Forward Line Up

20A 3 1.4 8.5 8.0 8.0     24.5 34.30 122.20  Back Line Up

11C 3 1.2 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 21.00 143.20  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 16.00 159.20  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 16.50 175.70  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 193.70  Forward Dive

Lauren Brunskill (2012) -- Harrogate District Diving Club #161272123

10A 3 1.3 7.0 5.5 7.0     19.5 25.35 25.35  Forward Line Up

20A 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 23.80 49.15  Back Line Up

11B 3 1.3 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 25.35 74.50  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 17.00 91.50  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 109.50  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 128.00  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 6.0 5.0 5.0     16.0 16.00 144.00  Forward Jump

103C 1 1.6 5.0 4.0 5.5     14.5 23.20 167.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 4.5 5.0 6.5     16.0 24.00 191.20  Back Dive

Lottie Hobson-Mills (2013) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #175489824

10A 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 24.05 24.05  Forward Line Up

11C 3 1.2 6.5 6.0 8.0     20.5 24.60 48.65  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

21C 3 1.3 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 22.75 71.40  Back Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 16.00 87.40  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.0     17.0 17.00 104.40  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 17.50 121.90  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 5.5 6.0 5.0     16.5 16.50 138.40  Forward Jump

103C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 28.80 167.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 23.25 190.45  Back Dive

Safwa Sandford (2013) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #180425625

10A 3 1.3 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 22.75 22.75  Forward Line Up

20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 21.70 44.45  Back Line Up

11B 3 1.3 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 20.80 65.25  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.5     18.0 18.00 83.25  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.0 7.0 6.5     19.5 19.50 102.75  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 120.75  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 17.00 137.75  Forward Jump

103C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.5     12.5 20.00 157.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 6.0 7.0 6.0     19.0 30.40 188.15  Reverse Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group C - Girls

Georgie O`Hara (2012) -- City of Bradford Esprit #178093326

100A 1 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 17.50 17.50  Forward Jump

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 25.50 43.00  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.0     12.5 18.75 61.75  Back Dive

10A 3 1.3 6.5 5.5 7.0     19.0 24.70 86.45  Forward Line Up

20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 25.20 111.65  Back Line Up

21C 3 1.3 5.5 6.5 6.0     18.0 23.40 135.05  Back Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 17.50 152.55  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 171.05  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 5.0 5.0     16.0 16.00 187.05  Forward Dive

Betty Tickle (2013) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #180425427

100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Jump

401C 1 1.4 5.0 4.5 5.5     15.0 21.00 39.00  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.5     13.0 20.80 59.80  Back Dive

10A 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 24.05 83.85  Forward Line Up

21C 3 1.3 6.5 5.5 6.0     18.0 23.40 107.25  Back Tuck Roll

11B 3 1.3 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 26.00 133.25  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 15.00 148.25  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 18.50 166.75  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 20.00 186.75  Forward Dive

Isla Waters (2012) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #169539328

100B 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 16.00 16.00  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 19.00 35.00  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 17.00 52.00  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 5.5 6.0 5.0     16.5 16.50 68.50  Forward Jump

401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.5 7.0     19.0 28.50 97.00  Inward Dive

20A 1 1.0 5.5 6.0 4.5     16.0 16.00 113.00  Back Line Up

10A 3 1.3 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 24.70 137.70  Forward Line Up

11C 3 1.2 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 24.00 161.70  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

21C 3 1.3 5.5 6.5 5.5     17.5 22.75 184.45  Back Tuck Roll

Layla Wallace (2013) -- Luton Diving Club #181414129

100B 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 16.00 16.00  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 34.00  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 17.00 51.00  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 69.00  Forward Jump

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 24.50 93.50  Inward Dive

20A 1 1.0 8.0 7.0 5.5     20.5 20.50 114.00  Back Line Up

10A 3 1.3 5.5 6.0 5.0     16.5 21.45 135.45  Forward Line Up

20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 21.70 157.15  Back Line Up

21C 3 1.3 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 22.10 179.25  Back Tuck Roll

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group C - Girls

Eliza Dye (2012) -- Harrogate District Diving Club #181563430

100B 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 14.50 14.50  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 17.50 32.00  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 18.50 50.50  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 15.50 66.00  Forward Jump

103C 1 1.6 2.0 3.0 4.0     9.0 14.40 80.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 7.0     17.5 26.25 106.65  Back Dive

10A 3 1.3 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 22.10 128.75  Forward Line Up

20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 6.0     16.5 23.10 151.85  Back Line Up

21C 3 1.3 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 27.30 179.15  Back Tuck Roll

Erin Amos (2012) -- Harrogate District Diving Club #176551931

10A 3 1.3 6.0 6.5 5.5     18.0 23.40 23.40  Forward Line Up

20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 4.0     14.0 19.60 43.00  Back Line Up

11B 3 1.3 7.0 6.5 7.5     21.0 27.30 70.30  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 15.00 85.30  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 16.50 101.80  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 16.50 118.30  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 16.00 134.30  Forward Jump

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 22.50 156.80  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 5.0     13.0 19.50 176.30  Back Dive

Eva Dacre (2012) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #169545232

10A 3 1.3 5.5 6.0 5.0     16.5 21.45 21.45  Forward Line Up

10B 3 1.0 9.0 7.5 8.0     24.5 24.50 45.95  Forward Line Up

20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 22.40 68.35  Back Line Up

100B 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 17.50 85.85  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 103.85  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 17.00 120.85  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 138.85  Forward Jump

103B 1 1.7 4.5 5.0 5.5     15.0 25.50 164.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 2.0 2.0 3.0     7.0 10.50 174.85  Back Dive

Alexandra Esparza (2013) -- Shamrock Diving Club #3010395333

100B 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 17.50 17.50  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.5 5.5 6.0     18.0 18.00 35.50  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 17.00 52.50  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 3.0 3.0 4.0     10.0 10.00 62.50  Forward Jump

401B 1 1.5 4.0 5.5 5.0     14.5 21.75 84.25  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 21.75 106.00  Back Dive

11B 3 1.3 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 25.35 131.35  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

21C 3 1.3 6.5 6.0 5.5     18.0 23.40 154.75  Back Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 5.0 4.5 4.5     14.0 19.60 174.35  Back Line Up

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group C - Girls

Martha Carey (2012) -- Burscough Diving Club #149431034

10A 3 1.3 7.0 6.0 7.0     20.0 26.00 26.00  Forward Line Up

20A 3 1.4 7.0 5.5 5.5     18.0 25.20 51.20  Back Line Up

11B 3 1.3 6.0 7.0 6.0     19.0 24.70 75.90  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 14.50 90.40  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 108.90  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 127.40  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 17.00 144.40  Forward Jump

101B 1 1.3 5.5 6.0 5.0     16.5 21.45 165.85  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 1.5 1.0 3.0     5.5 8.25 174.10  Back Dive

Hana Duckett (2013) -- Harrogate District Diving Club #176945235

100A 1 1.0 5.0 5.0 4.0     14.0 14.00 14.00  Forward Jump

101C 1 1.2 4.0 4.0 4.0     12.0 14.40 28.40  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.0     13.0 19.50 47.90  Back Dive

10A 3 1.3 7.5 7.5 7.5     22.5 29.25 77.15  Forward Line Up

20A 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 23.80 100.95  Back Line Up

11B 3 1.3 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 26.00 126.95  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 15.00 141.95  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 15.00 156.95  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.5 5.5 5.0     17.0 17.00 173.95  Forward Dive

Evie Foster (2013) -- Sunderland City Dive Team #181074436

100A 1 1.0 5.5 6.0 7.0     18.5 18.50 18.50  Forward Jump

101C 1 1.2 4.5 4.5 6.5     15.5 18.60 37.10  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 4.0 6.0     15.0 22.50 59.60  Back Dive

10A 3 1.3 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 20.15 79.75  Forward Line Up

11C 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 5.5     18.5 22.20 101.95  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

21C 3 1.3 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 24.70 126.65  Back Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 15.50 142.15  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 5.5 4.5 4.5     14.5 14.50 156.65  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 17.00 173.65  Forward Dive

Poppy O'Brien (2012) -- Shamrock Diving Club #3010298637

100A 1 1.0 5.5 5.0 6.0     16.5 16.50 16.50  Forward Jump

101C 1 1.2 6.0 7.0 6.0     19.0 22.80 39.30  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 21.75 61.05  Back Dive

10A 3 1.3 7.0 8.0 7.5     22.5 29.25 90.30  Forward Line Up

11C 3 1.2 7.0 7.0 6.0     20.0 24.00 114.30  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 23.80 138.10  Back Line Up

100B 0 1.0 2.5 2.5 2.0     7.0 7.00 145.10  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 15.00 160.10  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 4.5 4.0 4.0     12.5 12.50 172.60  Forward Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group C - Girls

Rosie Quincey (2013) -- Havering Cormorants DC #172005138

100B 0 1.0 6.0 5.0 5.0     16.0 16.00 16.00  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 15.50 31.50  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 16.00 47.50  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 4.0 4.5 5.0     13.5 13.50 61.00  Forward Jump

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 21.00 82.00  Inward Dive

20A 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 17.00 99.00  Back Line Up

10A 3 1.3 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 26.00 125.00  Forward Line Up

20A 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 24.50 149.50  Back Line Up

11C 3 1.2 5.5 6.5 7.0     19.0 22.80 172.30  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

Tilda Stitt (2013) -- Highworth Phoenix Diving Club #165837939

100B 0 1.0 6.0 5.0 5.0     16.0 16.00 16.00  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 17.50 33.50  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 16.00 49.50  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 3.0 3.5 5.5     12.0 12.00 61.50  Forward Jump

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.0 7.0     17.5 21.00 82.50  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 5.5 4.5 6.0     16.0 16.00 98.50  Back Line Up

10A 3 1.3 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 27.95 126.45  Forward Line Up

11C 3 1.2 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 19.20 145.65  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

21C 3 1.3 7.5 6.5 6.0     20.0 26.00 171.65  Back Tuck Roll

Sophie Croft (2013) -- Corby Steel Diving Club #161150440

100A 1 1.0 6.0 5.0 6.0     17.0 17.00 17.00  Forward Jump

401C 1 1.4 4.0 3.5 4.0     11.5 16.10 33.10  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 2.0 2.0 3.0     7.0 10.50 43.60  Back Dive

10A 3 1.3 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 26.00 69.60  Forward Line Up

20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 25.20 94.80  Back Line Up

21C 3 1.3 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 27.30 122.10  Back Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 16.00 138.10  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 15.00 153.10  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.0     17.0 17.00 170.10  Forward Dive

Olive Akers (2013) -- Harrogate District Diving Club #182795741

10A 3 1.3 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 20.80 20.80  Forward Line Up

20A 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.0     16.5 23.10 43.90  Back Line Up

11B 3 1.3 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 22.10 66.00  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 16.50 82.50  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 16.50 99.00  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 15.50 114.50  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 16.00 130.50  Forward Jump

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 23.10 153.60  Inward Dive

20A 1 1.0 4.0 5.0 5.0     14.0 14.00 167.60  Back Line Up

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group C - Girls

Erin Sibbald (2013) -- Sunderland City Dive Team #181074142

100B 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 17.50 17.50  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 15.50 33.00  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 15.00 48.00  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 15.50 63.50  Forward Jump

101C 1 1.2 4.0 5.0 6.0     15.0 18.00 81.50  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 5.5 5.0 4.5     15.0 15.00 96.50  Back Line Up

20A 3 1.4 6.5 6.0 5.5     18.0 25.20 121.70  Back Line Up

10B 3 1.0 7.0 7.0 6.0     20.0 20.00 141.70  Forward Line Up

10A 3 1.3 7.0 6.0 6.0     19.0 24.70 166.40  Forward Line Up

Pippa Anderson (2013) -- Harrogate District Diving Club #183940343

10A 3 1.3 7.0 7.0 6.0     20.0 26.00 26.00  Forward Line Up

20A 3 1.4 0.0 0.0 0.0     0.0 0.00 26.00 1Back Line Up

11B 3 1.3 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 24.70 50.70  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 16.50 67.20  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 5.0 6.0 5.5     16.5 16.50 83.70  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 16.00 99.70  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 5.0 6.0 5.0     16.0 16.00 115.70  Forward Jump

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.0 6.0     16.5 23.10 138.80  Inward Dive

20A 1 1.0 4.0 4.0 4.5     12.5 12.50 151.30  Back Line Up

Katherine Linford (2012) -- Burscough Diving Club #167535044

100A 1 1.0 3.0 3.0 4.5     10.5 10.50 10.50  Forward Jump

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 17.40 27.90  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 14.50 42.40  Back Line Up

10A 3 1.3 6.0 5.5 5.0     16.5 21.45 63.85  Forward Line Up

11B 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 7.0     19.0 24.70 88.55  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

21C 3 1.3 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 21.45 110.00  Back Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 4.0 4.0 4.0     12.0 12.00 122.00  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 15.00 137.00  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 4.0 4.0 4.0     12.0 12.00 149.00  Forward Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Group B - Girls

Florence Bale (2011) -- Luton Diving Club #16492441

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0   17.0 28.90 28.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0   19.5 42.90 71.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 24.00 95.80  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 30.60 126.40  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5 3.0 3.5   13.0 20.80 147.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5   19.5 40.95 188.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 6.5 7.0 8.0 8.5 8.0   23.0 43.70 231.85  Reverse Dive

105C 3 2.2 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 33.00 264.85  Forward 2½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group B - Girls

Elina Rudzinska (2011) -- Shamrock Diving Club #300865302

103B 1 1.7 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 25.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 19.20 44.70  Back Dive

403C 1 2.2 7.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5   20.0 44.00 88.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 35.20 123.90  Forward Double Somersault

103B 3 1.6 7.5 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   19.5 31.20 155.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 32.40 187.50  Back Dive

403C 3 1.9 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 5.5   20.5 38.95 226.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 6.0 5.0 4.5 6.0 5.0   16.0 30.40 256.85  Back 1½ Somersaults

Freya Swaisland (2011) -- Havering Cormorants DC #16313063

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.0   19.0 30.40 30.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 7.0 6.5 7.5 6.0 6.5   20.0 28.00 58.40  Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 5.5   19.0 36.10 94.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5   17.0 32.30 126.80  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0   15.5 26.35 153.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 36.30 189.45  Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 6.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 5.5   18.5 40.70 230.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

301B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 25.50 255.65  Reverse Dive

Yuzu Baxendale (2010) -- Cambridge Dive Team #14615904

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 5.5   17.5 29.75 29.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 31.20 60.95  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 28.05 89.00  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.5 29.70 118.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 3 1.6 7.0 7.0 6.5 8.0 7.5   21.5 34.40 153.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.0   19.0 34.20 187.30  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.0   16.0 30.40 217.70  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 37.80 255.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Willa Calvert (2011) -- Star Diving Club Guildford #16152295

103B 3 1.6 7.5 6.5 6.5 8.0 7.0   21.0 33.60 33.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.0   19.0 32.30 65.90  Back Dive

401B 3 1.4 7.5 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   20.0 28.00 93.90  Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 33.25 127.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.5   18.5 27.75 154.90  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   20.5 34.85 189.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0   18.0 28.80 218.55  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 22.95 241.50  Reverse Dive

Madeleine Kelly (2011) -- City of Bradford Esprit #14836816

103C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.5 7.0   18.5 29.60 29.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 3.0   13.0 28.60 58.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   13.0 20.80 79.00  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0   18.0 28.80 107.80  Reverse Dive

103C 3 1.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 24.00 131.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 34.20 166.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.0 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.5   19.0 34.20 200.20  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 30.40 230.60  Reverse Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group B - Girls

Martha Abel-Mackay (2011) -- Star Diving Club Guildford #14339507

401B 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 21.70 21.70  Inward Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.5 7.0 7.5 5.0 5.0   18.5 29.60 51.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 3 1.8 5.5 5.5 4.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 28.80 80.10  Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 32.30 112.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 4.5 6.0 6.0 3.5 4.5   15.0 22.50 134.90  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 22.40 157.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 186.10  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0   18.0 39.60 225.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Maisy Murray (2010) -- Aberdeen Diving Club #900121618

103B 1 1.7 4.0 4.0 4.0 2.5 2.0   10.5 17.85 17.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.0 30.80 48.65  Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.0 2.5   9.0 19.80 68.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5   17.5 28.00 96.45  Back Dive

101B 3 1.5 6.5 6.5 5.0 7.0 6.5   19.5 29.25 125.70  Forward Dive

201B 3 1.8 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 37.80 163.50  Back Dive

401B 3 1.4 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5   21.0 29.40 192.90  Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   16.0 30.40 223.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Doris Marsh-Davies (2011) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #17086359

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.5 5.5 5.5   18.0 30.60 30.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.0 21.00 51.60  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 28.00 79.60  Reverse Dive

402C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   13.5 21.60 101.20  Inward Somersault

401B 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 25.20 126.40  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 28.90 155.30  Back Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.5   19.0 30.40 185.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.5   18.5 35.15 220.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Georgia Marsh (2012) -- Harrogate District Diving Club (guest) #1612734(10)

103C 3 1.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0   21.0 31.50 31.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 4.5   16.5 31.35 62.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 25.20 88.05  Inward Dive

301C 3 1.8 6.5 7.0 6.5 8.0 7.5   21.0 37.80 125.85  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   14.5 23.20 149.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.5 26.25 175.30  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 24.75 200.05  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 19.20 219.25  Reverse Dive

Hazel Stockton (2011) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #151214610

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.5 26.40 26.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 4.5 4.5 5.0 3.5 5.5   14.0 25.20 51.60  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 3.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 27.55 79.15  Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5   16.0 30.40 109.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 1 1.7 4.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 26.35 135.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 22.40 158.30  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 182.30  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.0   13.5 29.70 212.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group B - Girls

Yuting Wang (2010) -- Cambridge Dive Team #150300311

103B 3 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.0 6.0 6.0   15.5 24.80 24.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.0 5.0 4.0 3.5 4.0   12.0 22.80 47.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

301C 3 1.8 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.0 23.40 71.00  Reverse Dive

203C 3 1.9 7.5 6.5 5.5 7.0 6.0   19.5 37.05 108.05  Back 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   17.5 28.00 136.05  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 28.00 164.05  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 186.55  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 24.65 211.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Louisa Dovey (2011) -- Star Diving Club Guildford #168263112

201C 3 1.7 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.0 4.0   11.0 18.70 18.70  Back Dive

401B 3 1.4 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   20.5 28.70 47.40  Inward Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 76.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 33.25 109.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   15.5 23.25 132.70  Back Dive

101B 1 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 23.40 156.10  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   16.5 24.75 180.85  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 4.5   15.0 25.50 206.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Erin Ruggles (2012) -- Havering Cormorants DC (guest) #1633304(14)

103C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 4.5 4.0   16.5 26.40 26.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 20.25 46.65  Inward Dive

402C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   12.5 20.00 66.65  Inward Somersault

201C 1 1.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0   16.5 24.75 91.40  Back Dive

103C 3 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0   16.0 24.00 115.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.5   17.0 23.80 139.20  Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 34.20 173.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 29.75 203.15  Back Dive

Oli Tieu (2010) -- Havering Cormorants DC #172191113

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 26.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   17.5 26.25 52.65  Inward Dive

202C 1 1.5 7.0 6.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   15.5 23.25 75.90  Back Somersault

301B 1 1.7 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.0   13.5 22.95 98.85  Reverse Dive

401B 3 1.4 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 25.20 124.05  Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 5.0   13.0 24.70 148.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

103C 3 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 26.25 175.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 3 1.8 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 27.90 202.90  Reverse Dive

Eilis Hennessy (2010) -- Shamrock Diving Club #3007378014

101C 3 1.4 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.0   19.0 26.60 26.60  Forward Dive

103C 3 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 23.25 49.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0   16.0 22.40 72.25  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5   14.0 23.80 96.05  Back Dive

101B 1 1.3 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 24.05 120.10  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   17.5 28.00 148.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 23.10 171.20  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 20.25 191.45  Back Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Group B - Girls

Amy Pinnegar (2012) -- Havering Cormorants DC (guest) #1737669(17)

101B 3 1.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.5 5.0   12.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 6.0 7.0 6.5 5.5 6.0   18.5 25.90 43.90  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   13.5 22.95 66.85  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 27.00 93.85  Reverse Dive

101B 1 1.3 4.5 4.5 6.0 5.0 4.5   14.0 18.20 112.05  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 4.0   16.5 24.75 136.80  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.5   14.0 21.00 157.80  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 19.20 177.00  Reverse Dive

Arriana Green (2010) -- Luton Diving Club #145277615

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 24.00 24.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.5   14.0 22.40 46.40  Inward Somersault

201B 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5   13.0 20.80 67.20  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 19.20 86.40  Reverse Dive

401C 3 1.3 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0   15.5 20.15 106.55  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 25.50 132.05  Back Dive

103C 3 1.5 4.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.5   10.0 15.00 147.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 3.0 3.5 2.5 3.0 3.5   9.5 18.05 165.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Leanne Brasher (2011) -- Corby Steel Diving Club #151918616

101B 3 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 22.50  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 1.5 2.0 3.0 2.0 3.0   7.0 9.80 32.30  Inward Dive

301C 3 1.8 3.5 4.0 4.5 3.5 3.5   11.0 19.80 52.10  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 3.5 4.0 3.5 2.0 3.0   10.0 16.00 68.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

101B 1 1.3 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 17.55 85.65  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.0   15.5 23.25 108.90  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 19.20 128.10  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.5 4.0   11.5 19.55 147.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group B - Open

Max Duggan (2011) -- Luton Diving Club #17791991

201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 26.40 26.40  Back Dive

403C 1 2.2 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.5 27.50 53.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   16.5 28.05 81.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 36.30 118.25  Forward Double Somersault

201B 3 1.8 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 30.60 148.85  Back Dive

403C 3 1.9 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 35.15 184.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 212.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 35.20 248.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Dylan Irwin (2010) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #16781072

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 30.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 27.00 57.60  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   13.5 29.70 87.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   13.5 21.60 108.90  Reverse Dive

105C 3 2.2 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 31.90 140.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   17.0 35.70 176.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 5.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   20.5 34.85 211.35  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0   19.0 34.20 245.55  Reverse Dive



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group B - Open

Nataniel Filipski (2011) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #18086923

103B 3 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.0 5.5   17.0 27.20 27.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 29.45 56.65  Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 30.40 87.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.0 37.40 124.45  Forward 2½ Somersaults

301B 1 1.7 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5   10.5 17.85 142.30  Reverse Dive

201B 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 20.80 163.10  Back Dive

403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 6.0 7.0 6.5   18.0 39.60 202.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0   13.5 29.70 232.40  Forward Double Somersault

George Hardwick (2011) -- Harrogate District Diving Club #14996404

103B 3 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.0   16.5 26.40 26.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 31.35 57.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 3.5 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.0   11.5 19.55 77.30  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 21.60 98.90  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5   16.0 25.60 124.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.0 25.50 150.00  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.0   16.5 26.40 176.40  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.0   14.5 23.20 199.60  Reverse Dive

Eddison Clarke (2010) -- Star Diving Club Guildford #15119515

401B 1 1.5 6.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 25.50 25.50  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   15.0 24.00 49.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   16.5 24.75 74.25  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.5   14.0 22.40 96.65  Reverse Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 23.80 120.45  Inward Dive

103C 3 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 142.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.5 8.0 6.0   19.0 32.30 175.25  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 3.5 4.5 3.0 3.5 4.0   11.0 19.80 195.05  Reverse Dive

Cian Walsh (2010) -- Shamrock Diving Club #301030236

401B 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 24.50 24.50  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 4.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 26.35 50.85  Back Dive

103C 3 1.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 26.25 77.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.5   13.5 25.65 102.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 22.50 125.25  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.0 19.20 144.45  Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   18.5 29.60 174.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 2.5 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.0   9.5 20.90 194.95  Forward Double Somersault

Joe O'Connor (2010) -- Shamrock Diving Club (guest) #30103021(7)

101C 3 1.4 4.5 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.5   15.5 21.70 21.70  Forward Dive

103C 3 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.0 18.00 39.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 23.40 63.10  Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 6.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 29.45 92.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

101B 1 1.3 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0   16.5 21.45 114.00  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.5 24.80 138.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 2.0 2.5 3.0 2.0 2.0   6.5 14.30 153.10  Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.0   12.0 26.40 179.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group B - Open

George Howarth (2010) -- Harrogate District Diving Club #18153737

103C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 21.60 21.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   13.5 20.25 41.85  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 64.35  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 21.60 85.95  Reverse Dive

103C 3 1.5 4.5 6.0 4.5 5.0 6.0   15.5 23.25 109.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 22.40 131.60  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 4.5 5.5 4.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 25.50 157.10  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 3.0 4.5 3.0 2.5 4.0   10.0 18.00 175.10  Reverse Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group A - Girls

Eva Tsang (2009) -- Cambridge Dive Team #14615961

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 23.20 23.20  Reverse Dive

203C 1 2.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.5 25.00 48.20  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5   18.0 39.60 87.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104B 1 2.3 3.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0   13.0 29.90 117.70  Forward Double Somersault

301B 3 1.9 7.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.5   19.0 36.10 153.80  Reverse Dive

203C 3 1.9 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 22.80 176.60  Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 31.50 208.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 6.0 6.5 5.5 7.0 7.0   19.5 46.80 254.90  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Mia Pritchard (2009) -- Aberdeen Diving Club #900135162

203C 3 1.9 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.5 7.0   21.0 39.90 39.90  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 31.35 71.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 4.0 2.5 3.0 4.0 4.0   11.0 24.20 95.45  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 1.5 1.5 3.0 1.0 1.5   4.5 9.45 104.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.0   17.0 27.20 132.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5   20.5 32.80 164.90  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 26.35 191.25  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0   13.5 29.70 220.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Savannah Standish (2009) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #14211093

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 28.80 28.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 4.0 3.5 5.0 3.5 3.5   11.0 22.00 50.80  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 6.0 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 31.35 82.15  Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 6.0 5.0 4.0 6.0 5.0   16.0 33.60 115.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0   16.5 28.05 143.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 1 1.7 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   12.5 21.25 165.05  Reverse Dive

203C 1 2.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 3.5   12.0 24.00 189.05  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0   10.0 22.00 211.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Isabelle Maher (2007) -- Shamrock Diving Club #300865234

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0   16.5 24.75 24.75  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 19.20 43.95  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.0 22.40 66.35  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 95.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 3 1.3 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0   16.5 21.45 116.60  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 29.70 146.30  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 27.90 174.20  Reverse Dive

103C 3 1.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 4.5 6.0   17.5 26.25 200.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group A - Girls

Ava Buckell (2007) -- Star Diving Club Guildford #15919605

103C 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.5 29.60 29.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 20.25 49.85  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.5 23.25 73.10  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 28.80 101.90  Reverse Dive

201C 3 1.7 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 20.40 122.30  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.5   13.5 24.30 146.60  Reverse Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 4.0 3.5 5.0   14.0 19.60 166.20  Inward Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 25.60 191.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Mable Welvaert (2009) -- Star Diving Club Guildford #14868376

401B 3 1.4 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 25.90 25.90  Inward Dive

103C 3 1.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.0 3.0   10.5 15.75 41.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 41.65  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 41.65  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 27.00 68.65  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 24.00 92.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 24.00 116.65  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   15.5 24.80 141.45  Reverse Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group A - Open

Edward Kelly (2008) -- City of Bradford Esprit #14311401

201C 3 1.7 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 25.50 25.50  Back Dive

5132D 3 2.1 5.5 6.5 7.5 6.0 5.5   18.0 37.80 63.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 3 2.4 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.5 46.80 110.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 40.50 150.60  Inward 2½ Somersaults

103B 1 1.7 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 25.50 176.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 28.80 204.90  Back Dive

403B 1 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 39.60 244.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 36.30 280.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

James Barnes (2008) -- Star Diving Club Guildford #16131422

201B 3 1.8 7.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 33.30 33.30  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 34.20 67.50  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 37.80 105.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 36.00 141.30  Forward 2½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 170.10  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 26.35 196.45  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5   18.0 39.60 236.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5   11.5 27.60 263.65  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Luke Mitchell (2007) -- Shamrock Diving Club #301030073

201B 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0   16.5 26.40 26.40  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 25.60 52.00  Reverse Dive

402C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 24.00 76.00  Inward Somersault

103C 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 4.5   17.0 27.20 103.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 131.25  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.0 3.0   9.0 16.20 147.45  Reverse Dive

103C 3 1.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 20.25 167.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.0 5.0   15.5 29.45 197.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Mini E - Girls

Willow Yang (2016) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #18391811

101C 1 1.2 5.0 6.5 5.0     16.5 19.80 19.80  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 9.0 9.0 9.0     27.0 27.00 46.80  Back Line Up

11C 3 1.2 8.0 9.0 8.5     25.5 30.60 77.40  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 6.0     16.5 23.10 100.50  Back Line Up

101A 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 5.5     18.0 18.00 118.50  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 9.0 9.0 9.0     27.0 27.00 145.50  Back Jump

Raina Jackson (2016) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #18326422

101A 0 1.0 8.0 7.5 8.0     23.5 23.50 23.50  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 8.0 8.0 7.0     23.0 23.00 46.50  Back Jump

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 20.40 66.90  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 7.5 6.5 7.5     21.5 21.50 88.40  Back Line Up

10A 3 1.3 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 26.00 114.40  Forward Line Up

20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 25.90 140.30  Back Line Up

Penny Smith (2017) -- Aberdeen Diving Club #900498963

401C 1 1.4 5.0 6.0 5.0     16.0 22.40 22.40  Inward Dive

20A 1 1.0 9.5 9.0 8.0     26.5 26.50 48.90  Back Line Up

11C 3 1.2 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 22.20 71.10  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

10A 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 24.05 95.15  Forward Line Up

101A 0 1.0 8.5 8.0 7.5     24.0 24.00 119.15  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 20.00 139.15  Back Jump

Cosima Humphrey (2017) -- Cambridge Dive Team #18399464

101A 0 1.0 8.0 8.0 8.5     24.5 24.50 24.50  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 6.5     17.0 17.00 41.50  Back Jump

101C 1 1.2 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 20.40 61.90  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 17.50 79.40  Back Line Up

10A 3 1.3 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 26.65 106.05  Forward Line Up

11B 3 1.3 7.5 7.0 6.5     21.0 27.30 133.35  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

Cadence Ngan (2016) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #18149875

101C 1 1.2 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 21.00 21.00  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 9.0 9.0 8.0     26.0 26.00 47.00  Back Line Up

10A 3 1.3 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 24.70 71.70  Forward Line Up

20A 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 24.50 96.20  Back Line Up

101A 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 16.00 112.20  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 20.00 132.20  Back Jump

Sandie Bishop (2016) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #18326286

10A 3 1.3 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 21.45 21.45  Forward Line Up

11C 3 1.2 8.0 8.0 8.0     24.0 28.80 50.25  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

101A 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 19.00 69.25  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.0 7.0 7.0     20.0 20.00 89.25  Back Jump

101C 1 1.2 7.0 6.5 6.0     19.5 23.40 112.65  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 18.50 131.15  Back Line Up

Hollie Reid (2016) -- Aberdeen Diving Club #900494397

10B 3 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.5     21.5 21.50 21.50  Forward Line Up

11C 3 1.2 8.0 7.5 7.0     22.5 27.00 48.50  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

101A 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 20.00 68.50  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 18.50 87.00  Back Jump

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.5 4.5     15.0 18.00 105.00  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 123.50  Back Line Up

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Mini E - Girls

Evie Scranage (2016) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #18326078

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 7.5 7.5 7.5     22.5 22.50 40.50  Back Line Up

10A 3 1.3 6.5 5.5 6.5     18.5 24.05 64.55  Forward Line Up

11C 3 1.2 5.0 5.0 6.5     16.5 19.80 84.35  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

101A 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 16.50 100.85  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 21.50 122.35  Back Jump

Alma Moorehouse-Batten (2017) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #18042509

101A 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 19.50  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 20.50 40.00  Back Jump

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 19.20 59.20  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 19.00 78.20  Back Line Up

10A 3 1.3 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 22.10 100.30  Forward Line Up

11C 3 1.2 6.0 6.5 5.5     18.0 21.60 121.90  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

Freya McLean (2016) -- Luton Diving Club #183886810

101A 0 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.5     22.0 22.00 22.00  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 20.50 42.50  Back Jump

20A 1 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 15.00 57.50  Back Line Up

101C 1 1.2 6.0 6.0 5.0     17.0 20.40 77.90  Forward Dive

10A 3 1.3 5.5 4.5 5.5     15.5 20.15 98.05  Forward Line Up

11C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 21.00 119.05  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

Una Grimes (2017) -- Star Diving Club Guildford #178682711

10B 3 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 19.00 19.00  Forward Line Up

11C 3 1.2 6.0 5.0 6.0     17.0 20.40 39.40  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

101A 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 20.00 59.40  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 80.40  Back Jump

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 18.60 99.00  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 14.50 113.50  Back Line Up

Blossom Reekhaye (2017) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #179082912

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 19.20 19.20  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 19.00 38.20  Back Line Up

10A 3 1.3 5.5 6.0 5.0     16.5 21.45 59.65  Forward Line Up

10B 3 1.0 4.5 5.5 4.5     14.5 14.50 74.15  Forward Line Up

101A 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 92.15  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 113.15  Back Jump

Clio Rubino (2017) -- Cambridge Dive Team #183994713

10A 3 1.3 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 19.50 19.50  Forward Line Up

11C 3 1.2 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 21.00 40.50  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

101A 0 1.0 4.0 4.0 4.5     12.5 12.50 53.00  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 17.00 70.00  Back Jump

101C 1 1.2 6.5 6.0 5.0     17.5 21.00 91.00  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.5     22.0 22.00 113.00  Back Line Up

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Mini E - Girls

Zoya Bloem (2016) -- Cambridge Dive Team #181133814

101A 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 15.50 15.50  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 18.50 34.00  Back Jump

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.0 4.0     14.0 16.80 50.80  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 7.5     20.0 20.00 70.80  Back Line Up

10B 3 1.0 7.5 7.5 7.0     22.0 22.00 92.80  Forward Line Up

11C 3 1.2 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 18.60 111.40  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

Bennie Trower (2017) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #179082715

10B 3 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 18.50  Forward Line Up

11C 3 1.2 4.5 4.0 4.5     13.0 15.60 34.10  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

101A 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 17.00 51.10  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.0     17.0 17.00 68.10  Back Jump

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.5 4.0     15.0 18.00 86.10  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 7.0 6.0 6.5     19.5 19.50 105.60  Back Line Up

Aria Stannard (2016) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #183264316

101C 1 1.2 4.5 4.5 4.5     13.5 16.20 16.20  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 34.20  Back Line Up

10B 3 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 15.50 49.70  Forward Line Up

20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 22.40 72.10  Back Line Up

101A 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 16.50 88.60  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 16.50 105.10  Back Jump

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Mini E - Open

Anton Reilly (2017) -- Cambridge Dive Team #18113411

103C 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 30.40 30.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

20A 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 5.5     18.0 18.00 48.40  Back Line Up

10A 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 23.40 71.80  Forward Line Up

11B 3 1.3 8.0 8.5 8.5     25.0 32.50 104.30  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

101A 0 1.0 10.0 10.0 10.0     30.0 30.00 134.30  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 8.0 7.0 7.0     22.0 22.00 156.30  Back Jump

Acer Biscoe-Cilenti (2016) -- City of Bradford Esprit #17500622

401C 1 1.4 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 28.70 28.70  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 25.50 54.20  Back Dive

10A 3 1.3 8.0 7.0 7.5     22.5 29.25 83.45  Forward Line Up

11C 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 19.80 103.25  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

101A 0 1.0 10.0 9.0 9.0     28.0 28.00 131.25  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 152.25  Back Jump

Dylan Fountain (2016) -- Star Diving Club Guildford #18345083

101A 0 1.0 8.0 8.5 7.5     24.0 24.00 24.00  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 9.0 9.0 8.5     26.5 26.50 50.50  Back Jump

101C 1 1.2 6.5 7.0 6.0     19.5 23.40 73.90  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.0     17.0 17.00 90.90  Back Line Up

11C 3 1.2 8.0 8.0 6.5     22.5 27.00 117.90  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.0     16.5 23.10 141.00  Back Line Up



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Mini E - Open

Monty Dunn (2016) -- Cambridge Dive Team #17900574

101C 1 1.2 5.5 6.0 5.0     16.5 19.80 19.80  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 7.5 7.0 7.5     22.0 22.00 41.80  Back Line Up

10A 3 1.3 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 26.00 67.80  Forward Line Up

11B 3 1.3 7.0 6.5 7.5     21.0 27.30 95.10  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

101A 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 15.50 110.60  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.5     22.0 22.00 132.60  Back Jump

Gabriel Gorman (2016) -- City of Bradford Esprit #18391865

10A 3 1.3 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 20.80 20.80  Forward Line Up

10B 3 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 39.30  Forward Line Up

101A 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 6.0     16.0 16.00 55.30  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 73.30  Back Jump

20A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 17.50 90.80  Back Line Up

101C 1 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 21.60 112.40  Forward Dive

Zachary Turbard (2016) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #18326146

101A 0 1.0 4.5 4.5 5.0     14.0 14.00 14.00  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 35.00  Back Jump

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 18.00 53.00  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 5.0 5.0 3.5     13.5 13.50 66.50  Back Line Up

20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 22.40 88.90  Back Line Up

11C 3 1.2 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 21.00 109.90  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

Ronnie License (2016) -- City of Bradford Esprit #18292927

10A 3 1.3 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 19.50 19.50  Forward Line Up

10B 3 1.0 5.0 4.5 4.5     14.0 14.00 33.50  Forward Line Up

101A 0 1.0 4.0 4.5 5.5     14.0 14.00 47.50  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.5 7.5 7.5     22.5 22.50 70.00  Back Jump

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 17.40 87.40  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 20.00 107.40  Back Line Up

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Group D - Open

Edward Robertson (2015) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #16324491

100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 19.50  Forward Jump

103C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 7.0     18.5 29.60 49.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 8.0 7.5 8.0     23.5 37.60 86.70  Reverse Dive

10A 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 22.75 109.45  Forward Line Up

20A 3 1.4 10.0 10.0 10.0     30.0 42.00 151.45  Back Line Up

11B 3 1.3 8.5 8.5 9.0     26.0 33.80 185.25  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 204.75  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 19.00 223.75  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 20.00 243.75  Forward Dive



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group D - Open

Macsen Norris (2016) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club (guest) #1754900(2)

100A 1 1.0 7.5 6.5 7.0     21.0 21.00 21.00  Forward Jump

103C 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 30.40 51.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 7.0 6.5 7.5     21.0 31.50 82.90  Back Dive

10A 3 1.3 7.0 8.0 7.5     22.5 29.25 112.15  Forward Line Up

20A 3 1.4 8.5 8.0 8.0     24.5 34.30 146.45  Back Line Up

21C 3 1.3 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 26.65 173.10  Back Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 8.5 8.5 6.5     23.5 23.50 196.60  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 7.5 7.5 7.5     22.5 22.50 219.10  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.0 8.0 9.0     24.0 24.00 243.10  Forward Dive

Austin Low (2015) -- Aberdeen Diving Club #900460862

100B 0 1.0 6.0 7.5 7.5     21.0 21.00 21.00  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.5 8.0 7.5     22.0 22.00 43.00  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 64.00  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 19.00 83.00  Forward Jump

103C 1 1.6 6.5 7.5 7.5     21.5 34.40 117.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 6.5     17.0 27.20 144.60  Reverse Dive

11C 3 1.2 8.0 8.0 8.0     24.0 28.80 173.40  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 30.10 203.50  Back Line Up

21C 3 1.3 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 27.30 230.80  Back Tuck Roll

Cory Wills (2015) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #18086913

11C 3 1.2 5.0 6.0 6.5     17.5 21.00 21.00  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 6.5 7.0 6.0     19.5 27.30 48.30  Back Line Up

21C 3 1.3 9.0 9.0 9.0     27.0 35.10 83.40  Back Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 20.00 103.40  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 7.5 7.5 6.5     21.5 21.50 124.90  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 145.90  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 8.0 8.5 7.5     24.0 24.00 169.90  Forward Jump

401C 1 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 24.50 194.40  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 26.25 220.65  Back Dive

Vicent Willie (2015) -- Aberdeen Diving Club #900463384

100B 0 1.0 7.5 7.5 8.0     23.0 23.00 23.00  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 7.5 7.5 7.5     22.5 22.50 45.50  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 21.50 67.00  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 7.5 7.5 7.5     22.5 22.50 89.50  Forward Jump

103C 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 28.00 117.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.5     13.0 20.80 138.30  Reverse Dive

11C 3 1.2 6.0 7.0 7.0     20.0 24.00 162.30  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 24.50 186.80  Back Line Up

21C 3 1.3 6.5 7.5 7.0     21.0 27.30 214.10  Back Tuck Roll

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group D - Open

Arthur Oxley (2015) -- Harrogate District Diving Club #17625005

100A 1 1.0 6.5 5.5 7.0     19.0 19.00 19.00  Forward Jump

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 27.75 46.75  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 6.0     16.0 25.60 72.35  Back Dive

10A 3 1.3 9.0 9.0 8.5     26.5 34.45 106.80  Forward Line Up

20A 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 23.80 130.60  Back Line Up

11C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 22.20 152.80  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 7.0     18.5 18.50 171.30  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.5 7.5 7.0     21.0 21.00 192.30  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 213.30  Forward Dive

Jesse Hatton-Hagley (2014) -- City of Bradford Esprit #17500686

100B 0 1.0 5.5 7.0 7.5     20.0 20.00 20.00  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 16.50 36.50  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 55.00  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 73.50  Forward Jump

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 31.45 104.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.5 6.5 6.0     18.0 28.80 133.75  Back Dive

10A 3 1.3 7.5 7.5 7.0     22.0 28.60 162.35  Forward Line Up

11C 3 1.2 6.5 5.0 5.0     16.5 19.80 182.15  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 7.0 6.0 6.5     19.5 27.30 209.45  Back Line Up

Zak Langstaff (2015) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #17637127

10A 3 1.3 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 20.80 20.80  Forward Line Up

10B 3 1.0 9.5 8.0 8.0     25.5 25.50 46.30  Forward Line Up

20A 3 1.4 8.0 7.0 7.5     22.5 31.50 77.80  Back Line Up

100B 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 5.5     18.0 18.00 95.80  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 6.0     19.5 19.50 115.30  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.5 8.0 7.0     22.5 22.50 137.80  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 7.5 6.5 7.5     21.5 21.50 159.30  Forward Jump

103C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 23.20 182.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 24.00 206.50  Back Dive

George Forster (2014) -- Star Diving Club Guildford #14913098

10A 3 1.3 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 22.10 22.10  Forward Line Up

20A 3 1.4 7.5 9.0 9.0     25.5 35.70 57.80  Back Line Up

21C 3 1.3 6.5 5.5 5.5     17.5 22.75 80.55  Back Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 18.50 99.05  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 20.50 119.55  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.5 6.5 6.0     18.0 18.00 137.55  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 5.5     18.0 18.00 155.55  Forward Jump

401C 1 1.4 5.5 6.5 6.5     18.5 25.90 181.45  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 22.50 203.95  Back Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group D - Open

Edward Slade (2015) -- Luton Diving Club #17791969

100B 0 1.0 7.5 7.0 7.0     21.5 21.50 21.50  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 20.50 42.00  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 60.50  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 6.0 8.0 7.5     21.5 21.50 82.00  Forward Jump

103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 6.5     18.0 30.60 112.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 6.5     16.5 28.05 140.65  Reverse Dive

10A 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 22.75 163.40  Forward Line Up

20A 3 1.4 4.5 4.5 4.5     13.5 18.90 182.30  Back Line Up

21C 3 1.3 5.0 4.5 4.5     14.0 18.20 200.50  Back Tuck Roll

James Hughes (2015) -- Cambridge Dive Team #168075510

100B 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 19.50  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 37.50  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.0     17.0 17.00 54.50  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 7.0 8.0 7.5     22.5 22.50 77.00  Forward Jump

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 6.5     17.5 26.25 103.25  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 5.0     14.0 22.40 125.65  Reverse Dive

10A 3 1.3 7.0 7.0 7.5     21.5 27.95 153.60  Forward Line Up

20A 3 1.4 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 28.00 181.60  Back Line Up

21C 3 1.3 4.5 4.5 5.0     14.0 18.20 199.80  Back Tuck Roll

Bertie Pyrah (2015) -- Darlington ASC #175681611

100A 1 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 16.00 16.00  Forward Jump

401C 1 1.4 6.5 7.0 6.0     19.5 27.30 43.30  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 5.0     14.0 21.00 64.30  Back Dive

10A 3 1.3 6.5 7.0 8.0     21.5 27.95 92.25  Forward Line Up

11C 3 1.2 6.0 7.0 7.0     20.0 24.00 116.25  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

21C 3 1.3 6.5 7.5 7.0     21.0 27.30 143.55  Back Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 18.50 162.05  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 180.55  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 17.50 198.05  Forward Dive

Joseph Baker (2014) -- Havering Cormorants DC #174559712

100B 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 36.50  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 56.00  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 17.50 73.50  Forward Jump

103C 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 28.00 101.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 4.5     15.0 24.00 125.50  Reverse Dive

10A 3 1.3 6.5 6.0 5.5     18.0 23.40 148.90  Forward Line Up

20A 3 1.4 7.5 8.0 8.0     23.5 32.90 181.80  Back Line Up

11C 3 1.2 5.0 4.0 4.5     13.5 16.20 198.00  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group D - Open

Leo Wood (2014) -- Darlington ASC #173355813

100B 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 19.00 19.00  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 7.5 7.5 7.0     22.0 22.00 41.00  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 59.00  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 7.5     19.5 19.50 78.50  Forward Jump

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.5 6.5     17.5 24.50 103.00  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 6.5 6.0     17.5 28.00 131.00  Reverse Dive

10A 3 1.3 6.0 6.5 7.0     19.5 25.35 156.35  Forward Line Up

20A 3 1.4 5.0 4.5 4.5     14.0 19.60 175.95  Back Line Up

21C 3 1.3 4.5 5.5 5.0     15.0 19.50 195.45  Back Tuck Roll

Henry Martin (2015) -- Luton Diving Club #181838914

100A 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 20.00 20.00  Forward Jump

103B 1 1.7 5.0 4.5 5.5     15.0 25.50 45.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.5     18.0 28.80 74.30  Back Dive

10A 3 1.3 6.0 7.0 7.0     20.0 26.00 100.30  Forward Line Up

20A 3 1.4 5.5 4.5 4.5     14.5 20.30 120.60  Back Line Up

11C 3 1.2 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 18.60 139.20  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 157.20  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 20.00 177.20  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 195.20  Forward Dive

Rory Perkins (2015) -- Harrogate District Diving Club #181779015

100A 1 1.0 5.5 5.0 6.0     16.5 16.50 16.50  Forward Jump

401C 1 1.4 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 24.50 41.00  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 21.75 62.75  Back Dive

10A 3 1.3 7.5 8.0 7.5     23.0 29.90 92.65  Forward Line Up

20A 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 24.50 117.15  Back Line Up

21C 3 1.3 5.0 4.5 4.5     14.0 18.20 135.35  Back Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 6.0     16.5 16.50 151.85  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 169.85  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 188.35  Forward Dive

Freddie Bond (2014) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #180866716

100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 7.0     19.0 19.00 19.00  Forward Jump

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 23.10 42.10  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 6.5     17.5 26.25 68.35  Back Dive

10A 3 1.3 5.0 6.0 6.0     17.0 22.10 90.45  Forward Line Up

11C 3 1.2 5.0 4.5 5.0     14.5 17.40 107.85  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 23.80 131.65  Back Line Up

100B 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 17.00 148.65  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 20.50 169.15  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 5.0 6.5     17.5 17.50 186.65  Forward Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group D - Open

Digby Bord (2014) -- Cambridge Dive Team #163097317

10A 3 1.3 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 21.45 21.45  Forward Line Up

11C 3 1.2 7.5 6.0 6.5     20.0 24.00 45.45  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 23.80 69.25  Back Line Up

100B 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 15.50 84.75  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 5.0     16.5 16.50 101.25  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.5 4.5 4.0     14.0 14.00 115.25  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 133.75  Forward Jump

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.0 6.5     17.0 23.80 157.55  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 26.25 183.80  Back Dive

Albi Hoggart (2014) -- Darlington ASC #175185718

10A 3 1.3 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 24.05 24.05  Forward Line Up

20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 21.70 45.75  Back Line Up

21C 3 1.3 6.0 4.0 4.0     14.0 18.20 63.95  Back Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.5     17.5 17.50 81.45  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 99.45  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 15.00 114.45  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 18.50 132.95  Forward Jump

401C 1 1.4 5.0 6.0 6.0     17.0 23.80 156.75  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 25.50 182.25  Back Dive

Sebastian Zanella (2015) -- Cambridge Dive Team #168075319

10A 3 1.3 5.5 6.5 6.0     18.0 23.40 23.40  Forward Line Up

11C 3 1.2 6.0 4.5 5.0     15.5 18.60 42.00  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 5.0 4.5 4.5     14.0 19.60 61.60  Back Line Up

100B 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 7.0     19.5 19.50 81.10  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 17.50 98.60  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.0 4.5 5.0     14.5 14.50 113.10  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 7.5 7.5 7.0     22.0 22.00 135.10  Forward Jump

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 22.40 157.50  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 24.00 181.50  Back Dive

Luke McGuinness (2014) -- Shamrock Diving Club #3010382720

100B 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 15.00 15.00  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 18.50 33.50  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 15.50 49.00  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 17.00 66.00  Forward Jump

401C 1 1.4 5.0 4.5 5.0     14.5 20.30 86.30  Inward Dive

20A 1 1.0 5.0 4.5 6.0     15.5 15.50 101.80  Back Line Up

11C 3 1.2 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 25.80 127.60  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

11B 3 1.3 7.5 8.0 8.5     24.0 31.20 158.80  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 4.5 4.0 4.0     12.5 17.50 176.30  Back Line Up

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group D - Open

Cooper Quincey (2015) -- Havering Cormorants DC #171022221

10A 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 22.75 22.75  Forward Line Up

11B 3 1.3 6.0 5.0 6.0     17.0 22.10 44.85  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 4.0 5.0 5.0     14.0 19.60 64.45  Back Line Up

100B 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 17.50 81.95  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 17.50 99.45  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 5.0     16.5 16.50 115.95  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 4.5 4.0 4.5     13.0 13.00 128.95  Forward Jump

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 21.70 150.65  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.0 5.5     16.5 24.75 175.40  Back Dive

Vincent Milne (2015) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #175491722

100A 1 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.5     18.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Jump

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.0 6.0     16.5 23.10 41.10  Inward Dive

20A 1 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 16.00 57.10  Back Line Up

11C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 21.00 78.10  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 5.0 4.5 4.5     14.0 19.60 97.70  Back Line Up

21C 3 1.3 4.5 4.5 5.0     14.0 18.20 115.90  Back Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 17.50 133.40  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 7.0 8.0 6.0     21.0 21.00 154.40  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 19.00 173.40  Forward Dive

Louie McHale (2014) -- City of Bradford Esprit #182927823

10B 3 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 15.00 15.00  Forward Line Up

11C 3 1.2 4.0 4.0 4.0     12.0 14.40 29.40  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 4.0 4.0 4.0     12.0 16.80 46.20  Back Line Up

100B 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 17.50 63.70  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 15.50 79.20  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 4.5 5.0 4.5     14.0 14.00 93.20  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 111.20  Forward Jump

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 21.00 132.20  Inward Dive

20A 1 1.0 5.0 7.0 6.5     18.5 18.50 150.70  Back Line Up

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Group D - Girls

Maisie Leslie (2015) -- Aberdeen Diving Club #900394491

10A 3 1.3 7.5 8.0 8.5     24.0 31.20 31.20  Forward Line Up

20A 3 1.4 4.5 6.5 5.5     16.5 23.10 54.30  Back Line Up

11B 3 1.3 9.0 8.5 8.5     26.0 33.80 88.10  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 10.0 10.0 10.0     30.0 30.00 118.10  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 7.0 8.5 6.5     22.0 22.00 140.10  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.5 8.5 8.0     23.0 23.00 163.10  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 9.0 9.0 9.0     27.0 27.00 190.10  Forward Jump

103C 1 1.6 6.5 7.5 7.5     21.5 34.40 224.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 6.0 4.5 6.0     16.5 26.40 250.90  Reverse Dive



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group D - Girls

Jessica Hopwood (2015) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #16954072

100A 1 1.0 7.0 7.5 6.5     21.0 21.00 21.00  Forward Jump

401B 1 1.5 6.5 7.5 7.5     21.5 32.25 53.25  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 6.5 6.5     18.5 27.75 81.00  Back Dive

10A 3 1.3 9.5 10.0 10.0     29.5 38.35 119.35  Forward Line Up

20A 3 1.4 8.0 6.5 7.5     22.0 30.80 150.15  Back Line Up

21C 3 1.3 10.0 10.0 10.0     30.0 39.00 189.15  Back Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 19.00 208.15  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.5     21.0 21.00 229.15  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 247.15  Forward Dive

Camryn-Rose Welsh (2015) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #17643893

10A 3 1.3 10.0 10.0 10.0     30.0 39.00 39.00  Forward Line Up

20A 3 1.4 8.5 8.0 8.0     24.5 34.30 73.30  Back Line Up

21C 3 1.3 8.5 8.0 8.0     24.5 31.85 105.15  Back Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 123.15  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 8.0 7.5 8.0     23.5 23.50 146.65  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.5 7.5 8.0     23.0 23.00 169.65  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.5     22.0 22.00 191.65  Forward Jump

103C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.5     15.0 24.00 215.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 28.00 243.65  Reverse Dive

Isla O'Hanlon (2015) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #17393854

11C 3 1.2 7.5 6.5 6.5     20.5 24.60 24.60  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 8.5 9.0 7.0     24.5 34.30 58.90  Back Line Up

11B 3 1.3 8.0 8.5 7.0     23.5 30.55 89.45  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 21.50 110.95  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 8.5 7.5 7.0     23.0 23.00 133.95  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 9.0 9.0 9.0     27.0 27.00 160.95  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 179.45  Forward Jump

103C 1 1.6 6.0 7.0 7.0     20.0 32.00 211.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 30.40 241.85  Reverse Dive

Lily Round (2015) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #17549265

100A 1 1.0 5.5 5.0 6.0     16.5 16.50 16.50  Forward Jump

103C 1 1.6 6.5 7.0 5.5     19.0 30.40 46.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 26.40 73.30  Reverse Dive

10A 3 1.3 9.0 9.5 9.0     27.5 35.75 109.05  Forward Line Up

20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 25.90 134.95  Back Line Up

21C 3 1.3 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 25.35 160.30  Back Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 9.0 9.5 9.0     27.5 27.50 187.80  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 9.0 9.0 8.0     26.0 26.00 213.80  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.0 9.0 8.5     24.5 24.50 238.30  Forward Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group D - Girls

Charlotte Gregory (2015) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #17549346

100B 0 1.0 7.5 7.0 7.0     21.5 21.50 21.50  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.5 7.5 6.5     20.5 20.50 42.00  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 63.00  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 7.5 8.5 8.5     24.5 24.50 87.50  Forward Jump

103C 1 1.6 7.0 7.5 7.5     22.0 35.20 122.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 28.00 150.70  Reverse Dive

10A 3 1.3 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 26.65 177.35  Forward Line Up

20A 3 1.4 7.0 6.0 7.5     20.5 28.70 206.05  Back Line Up

21C 3 1.3 7.5 5.5 6.0     19.0 24.70 230.75  Back Tuck Roll

Robyn Solomos (2015) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #17885157

10A 3 1.3 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 24.05 24.05  Forward Line Up

20A 3 1.4 7.5 7.5 7.0     22.0 30.80 54.85  Back Line Up

11B 3 1.3 7.5 9.0 9.0     25.5 33.15 88.00  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 7.5 8.0 7.5     23.0 23.00 111.00  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 10.0 9.5 9.5     29.0 29.00 140.00  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 158.00  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 6.0 7.0 8.0     21.0 21.00 179.00  Forward Jump

401B 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 5.0     14.0 21.00 200.00  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 24.80 224.80  Back Dive

Brooke Reid (2014) -- Aberdeen Diving Club #900463398=

100A 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 17.00 17.00  Forward Jump

401C 1 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 27.30 44.30  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 24.00 68.30  Back Dive

11C 3 1.2 7.5 7.5 6.5     21.5 25.80 94.10  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 10.0 10.0 10.0     30.0 42.00 136.10  Back Line Up

21C 3 1.3 9.0 9.5 9.0     27.5 35.75 171.85  Back Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 17.50 189.35  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 7.0 5.5 6.5     19.0 19.00 208.35  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 5.0 5.0     16.0 16.00 224.35  Forward Dive

Beatrice Toanca (2014) -- Havering Cormorants DC #16150948=

100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 19.00 19.00  Forward Jump

301C 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 32.00 51.00  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 29.25 80.25  Inward Dive

10A 3 1.3 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 26.00 106.25  Forward Line Up

21B 3 1.4 7.0 6.5 5.5     19.0 26.60 132.85  Back Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 24.50 157.35  Back Line Up

100B 0 1.0 7.5 6.5 8.0     22.0 22.00 179.35  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 197.35  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 9.0 9.0 9.0     27.0 27.00 224.35  Forward Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group D - Girls

Gabriella Roberts-Smith (2014) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #169544310

100A 1 1.0 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 20.00 20.00  Forward Jump

103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 6.5     18.0 30.60 50.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.0 4.5 4.5     14.0 21.00 71.60  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 9.0 10.0 10.0     29.0 29.00 100.60  Forward Line Up

10A 3 1.3 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 27.30 127.90  Forward Line Up

21C 3 1.3 9.0 9.5 8.5     27.0 35.10 163.00  Back Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 181.50  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 17.00 198.50  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 7.5 6.0     19.5 19.50 218.00  Forward Dive

Ruby Blundell (2015) -- Burscough Diving Club #182070411

10A 3 1.3 7.5 7.0 8.0     22.5 29.25 29.25  Forward Line Up

20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 24.50 53.75  Back Line Up

11B 3 1.3 6.0 5.0 5.0     16.0 20.80 74.55  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 21.50 96.05  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 20.50 116.55  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.5 7.5 7.5     22.5 22.50 139.05  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 158.55  Forward Jump

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 26.35 184.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 6.0 7.5 7.0     20.5 32.80 217.70  Reverse Dive

Saoirse Smyth (2014) -- Shamrock Diving Club #3008515112

100B 0 1.0 6.5 5.5 6.5     18.5 18.50 18.50  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.5 7.5 7.0     21.0 21.00 39.50  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 7.0 6.5     19.5 19.50 59.00  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 16.50 75.50  Forward Jump

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 27.75 103.25  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 29.60 132.85  Reverse Dive

10A 3 1.3 6.0 6.5 7.0     19.5 25.35 158.20  Forward Line Up

11B 3 1.3 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 27.30 185.50  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

21C 3 1.3 7.0 8.0 7.5     22.5 29.25 214.75  Back Tuck Roll

Hazel Owens (2015) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #175493613

100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Jump

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 25.60 43.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 25.60 69.20  Reverse Dive

10A 3 1.3 6.5 6.5 7.5     20.5 26.65 95.85  Forward Line Up

20A 3 1.4 8.0 7.0 8.0     23.0 32.20 128.05  Back Line Up

21C 3 1.3 7.5 6.5 6.5     20.5 26.65 154.70  Back Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 6.5 7.5 6.5     20.5 20.50 175.20  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 6.0     20.0 20.00 195.20  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 213.70  Forward Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Group D - Girls

Connie Holt (2015) -- Sandwell Diving Club #014

100B 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 7.5 5.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 36.50  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 20.00 56.50  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 6.5 7.0 6.0     19.5 19.50 76.00  Forward Jump

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 25.60 101.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 6.5 7.5 7.5     21.5 32.25 133.85  Back Dive

10A 3 1.3 9.0 8.0 8.5     25.5 33.15 167.00  Forward Line Up

11C 3 1.2 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 25.20 192.20  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 20.30 212.50  Back Line Up

Primrose Rice (2015) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #175592215

100A 1 1.0 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 20.00 20.00  Forward Jump

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 26.40 46.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.0 6.0 5.5     16.5 24.75 71.15  Back Dive

10A 3 1.3 6.0 7.0 7.0     20.0 26.00 97.15  Forward Line Up

20A 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 24.50 121.65  Back Line Up

11B 3 1.3 7.0 7.0 7.5     21.5 27.95 149.60  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 19.00 168.60  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 17.50 186.10  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 21.50 207.60  Forward Dive

Selina Jennings (2014) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #175490816

100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 7.0     19.5 19.50 19.50  Forward Jump

401B 1 1.5 4.5 5.0 5.5     15.0 22.50 42.00  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 25.50 67.50  Back Dive

10A 3 1.3 7.0 7.5 8.5     23.0 29.90 97.40  Forward Line Up

11C 3 1.2 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 25.20 122.60  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 7.0 6.5 7.5     21.0 29.40 152.00  Back Line Up

100B 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 17.50 169.50  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.5 5.5 6.0     18.0 18.00 187.50  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 205.50  Forward Dive

Frida Broadhead (2014) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #175493817

100B 0 1.0 7.5 5.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 19.50  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 17.50 37.00  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 14.50 51.50  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 19.00 70.50  Forward Jump

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 6.0     16.0 24.00 94.50  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 7.0 7.5     20.0 32.00 126.50  Reverse Dive

10A 3 1.3 7.5 6.0 7.0     20.5 26.65 153.15  Forward Line Up

11C 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 23.40 176.55  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 7.0 6.0 7.0     20.0 28.00 204.55  Back Line Up

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Group D - Girls

Angel Boynton (2015) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #176841318

10A 3 1.3 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 26.65 26.65  Forward Line Up

21C 3 1.3 4.5 5.0 7.0     16.5 21.45 48.10  Back Tuck Roll

11B 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 24.05 72.15  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 6.0 7.0 6.5     19.5 19.50 91.65  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 9.0 9.0 8.0     26.0 26.00 117.65  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 8.0     22.0 22.00 139.65  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 20.00 159.65  Forward Jump

101B 1 1.3 5.5 4.5 5.0     15.0 19.50 179.15  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 24.00 203.15  Back Dive

Amelia Farrar (2014) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #169546319

100A 1 1.0 5.0 6.0 5.5     16.5 16.50 16.50  Forward Jump

103C 1 1.6 5.0 6.0 6.0     17.0 27.20 43.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.0 5.5     14.0 21.00 64.70  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 9.0 9.0 8.5     26.5 26.50 91.20  Forward Line Up

10A 3 1.3 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 26.00 117.20  Forward Line Up

20A 3 1.4 7.0 6.0 6.5     19.5 27.30 144.50  Back Line Up

100B 0 1.0 6.0 7.0 6.0     19.0 19.00 163.50  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 7.0 6.0 6.5     19.5 19.50 183.00  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 17.50 200.50  Forward Dive

Emma Wood (2014) -- Luton Diving Club #175812820

100B 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 19.00 19.00  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 7.5 7.5 7.5     22.5 22.50 41.50  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 60.00  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 7.0     19.5 19.50 79.50  Forward Jump

103C 1 1.6 5.0 4.0 4.5     13.5 21.60 101.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 1 1.7 4.5 4.0 5.0     13.5 22.95 124.05  Reverse Dive

11B 3 1.3 6.0 6.5 7.0     19.5 25.35 149.40  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

21C 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 24.05 173.45  Back Tuck Roll

11C 3 1.2 6.5 7.0 8.0     21.5 25.80 199.25  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

Tia Smith (2014) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #183481121

100A 1 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 17.50 17.50  Forward Jump

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 22.40 39.90  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 4.5 5.0     14.5 21.75 61.65  Back Dive

10A 3 1.3 7.5 8.5 7.0     23.0 29.90 91.55  Forward Line Up

11C 3 1.2 7.0 6.5 5.5     19.0 22.80 114.35  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 7.5 8.0 8.0     23.5 32.90 147.25  Back Line Up

100B 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 18.50 165.75  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 17.50 183.25  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.0 4.5 5.0     14.5 14.50 197.75  Forward Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Group D - Girls

Nicole Puscasu (2014) -- Havering Cormorants DC #178667622

100A 1 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 15.00 15.00  Forward Jump

401C 1 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 24.50 39.50  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 6.5     18.0 27.00 66.50  Back Dive

10A 3 1.3 7.0 6.0 6.0     19.0 24.70 91.20  Forward Line Up

11B 3 1.3 7.0 6.5 6.0     19.5 25.35 116.55  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

21C 3 1.3 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 26.65 143.20  Back Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 17.00 160.20  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.0     16.5 16.50 176.70  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.5 6.5 6.5     20.5 20.50 197.20  Forward Dive

Avery Wraith (2014) -- Aberdeen Diving Club #9004983723

100B 0 1.0 6.0 5.0 6.5     17.5 17.50 17.50  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 20.00 37.50  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 8.0     21.0 21.00 58.50  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 16.00 74.50  Forward Jump

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 22.40 96.90  Inward Dive

20A 1 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 15.50 112.40  Back Line Up

10A 3 1.3 7.0 7.5 8.0     22.5 29.25 141.65  Forward Line Up

11C 3 1.2 7.0 8.0 8.0     23.0 27.60 169.25  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

21C 3 1.3 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 27.30 196.55  Back Tuck Roll

Emma Malcolm (2015) -- Aberdeen Diving Club #9004615624

100B 0 1.0 6.0 7.0 6.5     19.5 19.50 19.50  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 20.50 40.00  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 4.5     15.0 15.00 55.00  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 73.50  Forward Jump

401C 1 1.4 6.0 7.0 7.0     20.0 28.00 101.50  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 23.25 124.75  Back Dive

11C 3 1.2 7.0 6.0 6.0     19.0 22.80 147.55  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 5.5 6.5 5.5     17.5 24.50 172.05  Back Line Up

21C 3 1.3 7.0 6.0 5.5     18.5 24.05 196.10  Back Tuck Roll

Maya Saunders (2015) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #175490525

10A 3 1.3 8.0 8.0 8.5     24.5 31.85 31.85  Forward Line Up

11C 3 1.2 6.5 5.5 6.0     18.0 21.60 53.45  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 7.0 6.0 6.0     19.0 26.60 80.05  Back Line Up

100B 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 5.5     18.5 18.50 98.55  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.0 7.5 6.0     19.5 19.50 118.05  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.5 7.0 8.0     22.5 22.50 140.55  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 5.5     18.0 18.00 158.55  Forward Jump

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 23.10 181.65  Inward Dive

20A 1 1.0 5.0 4.5 4.5     14.0 14.00 195.65  Back Line Up

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Group D - Girls

Lily Burgin (2015) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #175489126

100B 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 17.50 17.50  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 5.0     17.5 17.50 35.00  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.5 7.5 6.0     20.0 20.00 55.00  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 16.00 71.00  Forward Jump

401C 1 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 24.50 95.50  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 4.5 5.0     14.5 21.75 117.25  Back Dive

11C 3 1.2 6.5 7.0 6.0     19.5 23.40 140.65  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 22.40 163.05  Back Line Up

21C 3 1.3 7.5 8.0 8.5     24.0 31.20 194.25  Back Tuck Roll

Paige Gaunt (2015) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #179613227

100B 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.5     18.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 36.50  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 19.00 55.50  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 17.50 73.00  Forward Jump

101C 1 1.2 6.0 5.5 6.5     18.0 21.60 94.60  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 7.0 7.0     20.0 30.00 124.60  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 7.0 6.0 6.0     19.0 19.00 143.60  Forward Line Up

10A 3 1.3 5.5 7.0 6.0     18.5 24.05 167.65  Forward Line Up

21C 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 23.40 191.05  Back Tuck Roll

Beth Crooks (2015) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #178137428

100B 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.5     18.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 36.00  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 54.00  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 16.00 70.00  Forward Jump

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 27.00 97.00  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.5     13.5 20.25 117.25  Back Dive

10A 3 1.3 7.5 7.0 8.0     22.5 29.25 146.50  Forward Line Up

20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 21.70 168.20  Back Line Up

21C 3 1.3 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 20.80 189.00  Back Tuck Roll

Olivia Walker (2015) -- City of Bradford Esprit #175006329

11C 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 7.5     20.5 24.60 24.60  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 5.5 4.5 4.5     14.5 20.30 44.90  Back Line Up

21C 3 1.3 7.0 7.5 8.0     22.5 29.25 74.15  Back Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.0     16.5 16.50 90.65  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 16.00 106.65  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 19.00 125.65  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 4.0 4.5 5.0     13.5 13.50 139.15  Forward Jump

103C 1 1.6 5.0 4.0 4.5     13.5 21.60 160.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 24.00 184.75  Back Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Ruby Bates (2014) -- City of Bradford Esprit #182929330

10A 3 1.3 6.5 7.0 6.0     19.5 25.35 25.35  Forward Line Up

20A 3 1.4 4.0 4.5 4.5     13.0 18.20 43.55  Back Line Up

21C 3 1.3 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 24.70 68.25  Back Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 6.0 5.0 5.5     16.5 16.50 84.75  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 19.00 103.75  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 19.00 122.75  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 16.50 139.25  Forward Jump

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 24.00 163.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

20A 1 1.0 7.5 6.5 6.5     20.5 20.50 183.75  Back Line Up

Abigail-Rose Thomas (2014) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #183028631

100A 1 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 15.00 15.00  Forward Jump

401C 1 1.4 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 20.30 35.30  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.5     12.5 18.75 54.05  Back Dive

10A 3 1.3 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 25.35 79.40  Forward Line Up

11C 3 1.2 7.5 7.0 7.0     21.5 25.80 105.20  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 6.5 5.5 5.5     17.5 24.50 129.70  Back Line Up

100B 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 5.0     16.5 16.50 146.20  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 165.70  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 16.00 181.70  Forward Dive

Matilda Barkworth-Knight (2015) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #032

100A 1 1.0 6.5 5.5 5.5     17.5 17.50 17.50  Forward Jump

401C 1 1.4 5.0 4.5 5.0     14.5 20.30 37.80  Inward Dive

20A 1 1.0 5.0 4.5 5.0     14.5 14.50 52.30  Back Line Up

10A 3 1.3 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 24.70 77.00  Forward Line Up

11C 3 1.2 7.0 7.0 7.5     21.5 25.80 102.80  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 21.70 124.50  Back Line Up

100B 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 5.5     18.0 18.00 142.50  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 160.50  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 20.50 181.00  Forward Dive

Abigail Rab (2015) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #178137233

100A 1 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 16.00 16.00  Forward Jump

401C 1 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.0     16.5 23.10 39.10  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 5.0     14.0 21.00 60.10  Back Dive

10A 3 1.3 6.5 8.5 8.0     23.0 29.90 90.00  Forward Line Up

20A 3 1.4 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 20.30 110.30  Back Line Up

21C 3 1.3 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 18.85 129.15  Back Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 5.5 4.5 4.5     14.5 14.50 143.65  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 19.00 162.65  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 5.0 6.0     17.0 17.00 179.65  Forward Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Lily Bunn (2015) -- Star Diving Club Guildford #178686434

100B 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.0     17.0 17.00 17.00  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 19.00 36.00  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 54.50  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 5.0 6.0 6.0     17.0 17.00 71.50  Forward Jump

101C 1 1.2 5.0 4.5 5.5     15.0 18.00 89.50  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.0 5.0     13.5 20.25 109.75  Back Dive

11C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 21.60 131.35  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 5.0 4.5 4.5     14.0 19.60 150.95  Back Line Up

10A 3 1.3 7.5 6.0 7.0     20.5 26.65 177.60  Forward Line Up

Jessica Hunter (2015) -- Star Diving Club Guildford #164624335

11C 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 19.20 19.20  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 4.5 4.0 4.5     13.0 18.20 37.40  Back Line Up

10A 3 1.3 7.0 5.5 6.0     18.5 24.05 61.45  Forward Line Up

100B 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 79.95  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.5 8.0 6.5     21.0 21.00 100.95  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 20.00 120.95  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 138.95  Forward Jump

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 18.60 157.55  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.0 4.5     13.0 19.50 177.05  Back Dive

Maisie Sheldon (2015) -- Sandwell Diving Club #178015236

11C 3 1.2 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 24.00 24.00  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 6.5 5.5 6.5     18.5 25.90 49.90  Back Line Up

21C 3 1.3 6.5 5.5 5.0     17.0 22.10 72.00  Back Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 16.00 88.00  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 19.00 107.00  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.0     16.5 16.50 123.50  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 16.00 139.50  Forward Jump

101C 1 1.2 5.5 4.5 5.5     15.5 18.60 158.10  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 18.50 176.60  Back Line Up

Esenia Oleinic (2014) -- Corby Steel Diving Club #181570737

100A 1 1.0 5.0 5.5 6.0     16.5 16.50 16.50  Forward Jump

401C 1 1.4 5.5 4.5 6.0     16.0 22.40 38.90  Inward Dive

20A 1 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 15.50 54.40  Back Line Up

10A 3 1.3 8.0 5.5 5.5     19.0 24.70 79.10  Forward Line Up

20A 3 1.4 5.5 3.0 4.0     12.5 17.50 96.60  Back Line Up

21C 3 1.3 7.0 5.0 5.5     17.5 22.75 119.35  Back Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 17.50 136.85  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 8.0 7.5 7.5     23.0 23.00 159.85  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.0 6.0 5.0     16.0 16.00 175.85  Forward Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Group D - Girls

Sophia Stevens (2014) -- Havering Cormorants DC #178666038

100B 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 20.00 20.00  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.0     17.0 17.00 37.00  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 4.5 4.0 4.0     12.5 12.50 49.50  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 5.0 4.5 4.5     14.0 14.00 63.50  Forward Jump

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 20.40 83.90  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 24.00 107.90  Back Dive

10A 3 1.3 7.0 6.0 6.0     19.0 24.70 132.60  Forward Line Up

11C 3 1.2 4.5 5.5 5.0     15.0 18.00 150.60  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 5.0     16.5 23.10 173.70  Back Line Up

Hallie Tonet (2015) -- Corby Steel Diving Club #181570639

100B 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 15.50 15.50  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 5.5     18.0 18.00 33.50  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 4.5 5.0 4.5     14.0 14.00 47.50  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 16.50 64.00  Forward Jump

103C 1 1.6 3.5 4.0 4.0     11.5 18.40 82.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.0 4.5 5.0     14.5 21.75 104.15  Back Dive

20A 3 1.4 4.5 4.5 4.5     13.5 18.90 123.05  Back Line Up

10A 3 1.3 7.0 5.0 6.0     18.0 23.40 146.45  Forward Line Up

11C 3 1.2 8.0 7.0 7.5     22.5 27.00 173.45  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

Dharma Wright Webster (2015) -- City of Bradford Esprit #182928740

11B 3 1.3 5.5 6.0 5.0     16.5 21.45 21.45  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

10A 3 1.3 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 22.75 44.20  Forward Line Up

20A 3 1.4 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 28.00 72.20  Back Line Up

100B 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 18.50 90.70  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 17.00 107.70  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 17.50 125.20  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 16.00 141.20  Forward Jump

20A 1 1.0 5.0 4.5 4.5     14.0 14.00 155.20  Back Line Up

101C 1 1.2 4.5 5.0 4.5     14.0 16.80 172.00  Forward Dive

Erica Webster (2014) -- Cambridge Dive Team #168075841

100B 0 1.0 5.0 6.0 6.0     17.0 17.00 17.00  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 5.5 4.5 4.5     14.5 14.50 31.50  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 17.00 48.50  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 16.00 64.50  Forward Jump

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 21.00 85.50  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 5.0 4.5     14.0 21.00 106.50  Back Dive

10A 3 1.3 6.5 7.0 6.0     19.5 25.35 131.85  Forward Line Up

11C 3 1.2 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 20.40 152.25  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 4.5 4.5 4.5     13.5 18.90 171.15  Back Line Up

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Group D - Girls

May Tarnowski (2015) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #180865942

10A 3 1.3 6.0 5.0 5.5     16.5 21.45 21.45  Forward Line Up

20A 3 1.4 6.5 5.5 6.0     18.0 25.20 46.65  Back Line Up

21C 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 4.5     16.5 21.45 68.10  Back Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 17.50 85.60  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 17.00 102.60  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 15.50 118.10  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 14.50 132.60  Forward Jump

401C 1 1.4 4.0 4.0 4.5     12.5 17.50 150.10  Inward Dive

20A 1 1.0 5.5 6.0 5.0     16.5 16.50 166.60  Back Line Up

Madeline Barker (2014) -- Harrogate District Diving Club #146164443

10A 3 1.3 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 22.10 22.10  Forward Line Up

20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 6.5     17.0 23.80 45.90  Back Line Up

11B 3 1.3 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 22.10 68.00  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 5.0 4.0 6.0     15.0 15.00 83.00  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 5.5 4.5 5.5     15.5 15.50 98.50  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 117.00  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 4.5 4.5 4.5     13.5 13.50 130.50  Forward Jump

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 23.10 153.60  Inward Dive

20A 1 1.0 4.5 4.0 4.0     12.5 12.50 166.10  Back Line Up

Edith Bell (2015) -- City of Bradford Esprit #182928544

11B 3 1.3 4.5 4.5 4.0     13.0 16.90 16.90  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 4.5 5.0 4.5     14.0 19.60 36.50  Back Line Up

21C 3 1.3 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 26.00 62.50  Back Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 17.50 80.00  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 17.00 97.00  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 4.0 5.0 4.0     13.0 13.00 110.00  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 4.5 4.5 5.0     14.0 14.00 124.00  Forward Jump

401B 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.0     12.0 18.00 142.00  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 24.00 166.00  Back Dive

Isabelle McCormack (2015) -- Sandwell Diving Club #178015145

100B 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 21.50 39.50  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.0 3.5 4.0     12.5 12.50 52.00  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 16.50 68.50  Forward Jump

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 19.80 88.30  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 2.5 2.5 3.0     8.0 12.00 100.30  Back Dive

10A 3 1.3 4.5 5.5 5.5     15.5 20.15 120.45  Forward Line Up

11C 3 1.2 7.0 6.5 7.5     21.0 25.20 145.65  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 4.5 5.0 4.5     14.0 19.60 165.25  Back Line Up

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Group D - Girls

Eva Lebow (2015) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #180831846

100B 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.5     18.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 36.00  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 4.5 4.5 4.0     13.0 13.00 49.00  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 67.00  Forward Jump

101C 1 1.2 4.5 4.5 5.0     14.0 16.80 83.80  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.0     16.5 16.50 100.30  Back Line Up

10A 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 23.40 123.70  Forward Line Up

11C 3 1.2 4.5 6.0 4.5     15.0 18.00 141.70  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 6.0 5.0 5.0     16.0 22.40 164.10  Back Line Up

Thea Williams (2014) -- Harrogate District Diving Club #178654347

100B 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 16.00 16.00  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 34.00  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 52.00  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 3.5 3.5 3.5     10.5 10.50 62.50  Forward Jump

401C 1 1.4 4.0 3.5 4.0     11.5 16.10 78.60  Inward Dive

20A 1 1.0 4.5 4.5 4.5     13.5 13.50 92.10  Back Line Up

10A 3 1.3 8.5 6.0 7.0     21.5 27.95 120.05  Forward Line Up

20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 20.30 140.35  Back Line Up

11B 3 1.3 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 22.10 162.45  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

Annabelle Cole (2015) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #179857048

100A 1 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 15.50 15.50  Forward Jump

101C 1 1.2 4.5 4.5 5.0     14.0 16.80 32.30  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 16.00 48.30  Back Line Up

10A 3 1.3 5.5 4.5 5.5     15.5 20.15 68.45  Forward Line Up

11C 3 1.2 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 20.40 88.85  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 23.80 112.65  Back Line Up

100B 0 1.0 5.0 4.5 6.0     15.5 15.50 128.15  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 5.5 4.0 5.5     15.0 15.00 143.15  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 161.15  Forward Dive

Lillia Kell (2015) -- Darlington ASC #173764449

100A 1 1.0 3.5 3.0 3.5     10.0 10.00 10.00  Forward Jump

401C 1 1.4 4.5 4.5 5.0     14.0 19.60 29.60  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 5.0     14.0 21.00 50.60  Back Dive

10A 3 1.3 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 22.10 72.70  Forward Line Up

20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 21.70 94.40  Back Line Up

21C 3 1.3 3.0 3.0 3.0     9.0 11.70 106.10  Back Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 5.5 4.5 5.5     15.5 15.50 121.60  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 19.00 140.60  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.5 6.5 5.5     17.5 17.50 158.10  Forward Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Group D - Girls

Sofia Walsh (2014) -- Harrogate District Diving Club (withdrew) #176248650

10A 3 1.3 0.0 0.0 0.0     0.0 0.00 0.00  Forward Line Up

20A 3 1.4 0.0 0.0 0.0     0.0 0.00 0.00  Back Line Up

11C 3 1.2 0.0 0.0 0.0     0.0 0.00 0.00  Forward Sitting Tuck Roll

100B 0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0     0.0 0.00 0.00  Forward Jump

200C 0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0     0.0 0.00 0.00  Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0     0.0 0.00 0.00  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0     0.0 0.00 0.00  Forward Jump

103C 1 1.6 0.0 0.0 0.0     0.0 0.00 0.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 0.0 0.0 0.0     0.0 0.00 0.00  Back Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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